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• 4.1  fteview Application N. 	. 	. 	. 

Apploant(S)±. 

.spondant(S)_ *  

v ..ceak 	r the Aplicnt (S) 	 N T7!vtA.Lt' : 

• 	 AdvOcat'e.fOr the ,Rspondant(S) 

5- ' 	 5 

S 	 I 

1 	
0406 2009 	Heard Mr S N Tamuh, learned 

	

• ,.' 	,' . .. 	
, 	counsel appearing for the Aç5piicdnt and 

• 	• '• .•• 	. 	 perused the, materials placed on record.' 
• 	•. ' 	•; 	• .. 	 A :copy of this O.A. las already been 

' jjs ajpiiati 	i form 	• . 	' 	• supplied to Mr.GBaishya, learned Sr.' 
ire--- F 	iI 1 S 0J 	 Stonding counsel for the Govt of India 

- 	. 	v.c 	 • 	. 	 . 	 . 	' 
J 	9752 
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' 	 /bb/' 

Issue notice to the Respondents 

idng them to file their written' 

ment by 23.07.2009. 

Call this matter on 23.07.2009.' 4•  
'I 

Serdcopies of this order to both 

es and 'to the Advocates' of both 

arties. 	' 	 •• 	S  

L.. 
.,(M.R.Mo anty) 
Vice-Chairman 
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Mr.S.N.Tamuli, learned counsel for the 

Applicant is present. No written statement has 

yet been filed by the Respondents. 

Call this matter on 26.08.2009 awaiting 

written statement from the Respondents. 

(M.K. 	turvedi) 	(M.R.Mo anfy) 
M mber (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

On the prayer of Mrs.M.Das, 

learned Addi. Standing counsel, call this 

matter onO8. 10.2009 awOmn. ? *ritten 
I 

statement from the Respondents. 

(M di) 	 M 
M . ber (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

Pursuant to order d ted 04.06.2009 

requiring them to file: their written 

statement by 23.07.2009. On 23.07.2009, 

time till 26.08.2009 was granted to the 

Respondents to file theiir written statement 

and on 26.08.2009 tiine till tody was 

granted to the Respondnts to file the 

written statement. Despite the said 

opportunities, Respondents have not yet 

tiled any written statement in this case. 

In the aforesaid premises, subjt to 

legal pleas to be examined at the final 

hearing this case is admitted and liberty is 

hereby granted to the Respondents to file 

their written statement by 10.11.2009. 

Call this matter on 10.11.2009. 

Send copies of this order to the 

- Applicant and the -Respondents in the 
address given in the O..A. 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 
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* lO .11.2009 	Further three weeks time is sought by 
fi) P 	 Mrs.M.Das, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. to file reply. slj- "J // o/oo , 

, p 	- 	 List on 08.12.2009. 

} 	Aô- 	(Madan j9af 'ar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 

	

Tfr.-- OpP 	 Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
/bb/ 

rL- 	 08.12.2009 	Further four weeks time is 

granted to the respondents as a last 

chance to file reply. 

List on 7.1.2010. 

(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 
Member (J) 

- 
1.1.2010 	it is stared by iearnea counsel for the 

t10 	 Respondents that reply will be filed during the 

course of, the day. Copy of the samee also 
? 	°9 	 supptied to the learned counsel for the 

Applicant. Rejoinder, if dnv may ne filed by the 

" 	 applicant within three week. 

Ust the matter on 28.01.2010. 

/ 

7 1 	 (Madan Káar Chaturvedi) 	(Mukesh tcumar ciupta 
M.rhpr,  Al( 	 Mmh'r 'P 

iLrnI 	.-.*.--.-, 

	

28.1.2010 	Learned cunsel for the Applicant states 
that\rejoinder is bng filed during the course 
of the\daY and cy of the same will be 
served "n the learn\d counsel for the 
Respondeh. 

In this\circumsfances,leadngs should 
fç t0 	 be complete, rnit. 

Subject to"gal excep1ion.'f\any. 
List the matte for hearing on .2.2010. 

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) Mukesh Kum Gupta) 
Member (A) 	\ Member (J) 

\ 
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28 1 2010 	Eabhng the App$lcaflt to file rejie1 

61 	 asprfo5 

j 	Caseisaoumedto10.2.20 

o 	
C 

(Madan KuVahaturvedl) (Mukeh Kumar Gupta) 
Member A) 	I, 	Member (J) 
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16.02.201.0 	For the reasons recorded separately, 

/ 

Ibbi 

present O.A. rendered infructuoÔs. •,- -. 

(Madan Kthar Chaturvedl) (Mukesh Kurnar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 • Member (J)' 
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,./ '. 	 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No. 103 of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION: 16.02.2010 

Shri Nabin Chandra Das 
!!!! .........................Applicant/s. 

Mr.S.N.Tamuli 
..................................................................Advocate for the Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.O.I. & Ors 	 * 

. ...... .. ............ 	 Respondent/s 

Mrs.M.Das, Sr.C.G.S.C. 
................................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 

THE HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 	Ys/No 
the Judgment? 	 1 
Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 'vAi=slNo 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? YNo 

Judgment delivered by 	 Hon le Member"(J) 

0 



CENTRAL ADMINISRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. 103 of 2009 

Original Application No. 103 of 2009 

Date of Decision: This., the 1 6th day of February 2010. 

HON'BLE SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER 

HON'BLE SHRI MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDL ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Nabin Chandra Dos 
Son of Shri Karuna Kanta Dos 
MES No. 229529 
Electrician (SK) 
Resident of CDA Complex 
Qrt. No.B 57, P.O: Udayan Vihar 
Guwahati 
Dist: Kamrup (Assam) 
PIN: 781 012. 

.Applicant 
By Advocate: 	Mr.S.N.Tamuli 

-Versus- 

The Union of India represented by the 
Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Defence 
South Block, 
New Delhi-I 10 00 1. 

The Commander Works Engineer 
Spread Eagle Falls 
Shillong-793 011. 

The Garrison Engineer, Umroi 
Umroi Military Station 
Barapani, P.O: Barapani 
ShilIong-793 103. 

The Commander Works Engineer 
(A/F), Borjhar Area 
Guwahati-781 015, 

5; 	The Garrison Engineer 
Guwohati, P.O: Udayan Vihar 
Satgaon, Guwahati 
PIN: 781 171. 

- 	 .. Respondents 
By Advocate: 	Mrs.M.Das, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

********* 
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0A103 of 2009 

ORDER(ORAL) 

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J): 

Mr.S.N.Tamuli, learned counsel for Applicant has placed on 

record a communication dated 07.07.2009 emanated from HQ Chief 

Engiheer, Shillong Zone whereby vide para 2 it has been observed that:- 

"the individual will be considered for promotion from 
SK to HS based on seniority in the DPC of CWE Shillong 
to fill any vacancy between 01 Jan 96 to the date of his 
transfer from CWE Shilonc (Feb 2000)." 

Said communication has been taken on record. Perusal of the above, 

would indicate that relief, as prayed for, virtually stands granted as 

Applicant was seeking only consideration of his case for promotion, which 

has been accepted by the competent authority. 

2. 	In view of above, present applicationendered infructuous. 

Respondents should abie by the undertaking given in afore noted order. 

Um 

(MAD HATURVEDI) 
MEMBER (A) 

: It t  
(MUKESH KUMAR G,tJPTA) 

MEM8ER (J) 

Page2 of2 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH: 
GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No.----------  ------ /2009 

Shri Nabain Chandra Das. 
... . ..........Applicant Centrat AdminlstThttYOTribUflat 

VERSUS 
i JU.2OO9 Union of India and Others 

miftI 
buwahati Bench 	J 	 Respondents 

S'NOPSIS 
The applicant joined Military Engineering Service as line man in on 

12/10/1987 in the office of the Garrison Engineer, Urnroi under Commander 
Works Engineer Shillong. Subsequently the post of linemen was later 
redesignated as Electrician(SK). His next promotion is to the post of Electrician 
(HS-fl). Applicant passed Trade Test for the post of Electrician (HS-II) in the 
year 1993 and be ñeeflgi51ëTi9iromotion. Due to his personal difficulties 
applicant applied for compassionatetransfer from GE, Umroi to GE Guwahatiin 
the year 2000 and was subsequenflT transferred to GE Guwahati vide order 
dated 28/1/2000. Applicant joined new establishment onJ2/2000 and was 
assigned  Applicant has passed the trade test for promotion 
to the post of Electrician HS-I i.e. next higher post in the year 2003.Acting on 
letter dated 6.04.0 5 issued by the Commander Works Engineer, Shillong, G.E. 
Umroi Military Station passed order dated 6/6/05 promoting some 
Electricians(SK) includthg some of the juniors on in-situ basis from 1/1/96 i.e. 
by giving retrospective effect. But surprisingly, applicant though senior at the 
time of giving effect to the promotion i.e. 1/1/96 his name was not there. 
Applicant immediately submitted' a representation through proper channel to 
the Commander Works Engineer , Shillong but same was not disposed. Being 
aggrieved applicant filedO.A. No 48/08 which was disposed vide order dated 

the direction to the respondents to consider the grievances of the 
applicant as raised in his representations and also in the O.A.. Vide order dated 

, 2218/0jRespondent no 5 G.E. Guwahati disposed of the representations 
iëjëtffig the claim of the applicant on the ground that as he was transferred on 
compassionate ground and assigned bottom seniority in the new unit his past 
service has been forfeited and as such not entitled to get promotion. fiiiie 
of past service without following the pr inciples of Natural justice is bad in law. 

which promotion was given to other 
juniors. And as such he is entitled to promotion from 1/1/96. 

9? c2fr 6T 
Filed By:- 

S.N.Tamuli 
Advocate. 

rig 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH: 

GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No.---------------/2OO 

Shri Nabain Chandra Das. 
Applicant 

(two  

J0f1' 2009 
	 VERSUS 

Union of India and Others 

Respondents 

LIST OF DATES 

SLNo Date Particulars Page 
No/Annex 

ure 
12/10/87 By 	letter 	dated 	12/10/87 	applicant 	was Page No 

appointed as Electrician (SK) in the office of the Annexure-r 
G.E. Umroi under Commander Works Engineer, A 
ShilIong in Military Engineering Service. Para:-4..2 

2 1993 Applicant passed trade test for Electrician (HS- Page No 
II) i.e. next higher promotional post conducted Annexure4 
on 22 & 23 Nov 1993 and became eligible for B 
promotion as Electrician (HS-II). Result of the Para:-4.3 
test was published in the Part iv order issued by 
the respondents 

3 1995 Seniority list of Electrician was prepared but Para:-4.5 
was neither circulated nor was a copy of the 
same given to the applicant. 



4Jjft 
Central Admin 

GuWat 

4 28/01/00 Applicant was transferred from GE, Umroi to Page No 
GE, Guwahati on compassionate ground. One Annexure- - 

condition in the aforesaid transfer order was D 
that his seniority will be reckoned from the date Para:-4.6 
of reporting for duty in the new unit. 

5 23/6/03 Applicant 	appeared 	in 	the 	trade 	test 	for Page No 
Electrician HS-I and passed the 	same and Annexure-' 
became eligible for promotion to the next higher E 
promotional post i.e. HS-I. Result of the same Para:-4.7 
was declared vide Part -II order dated 23/6/03. 
Applicants name was against Si. No 54. 

6 03/03/04 Respondents 	took 	a 	policy 	decision 	for Page No 
restructuring of the cadre of artisan staff in Annexure- 

Wcul 

defence 	establishments., As 	per 	the 	policy 
decision cadre of Electrician (HS-ll) and (HS-I) 

C 
Para:-4.4 & 931 

tTMfVO ribunal were merged together and redesignated as 4.7 

200 Electrician (HS). Para 3(d) of the letter dated 
3/3/04 states that these post will be filled up in 
tune of 33% based on seniority without any 
trade test. As such applicant is eligible to 
promotion without any trade test also. It is 
stated that applicant passed the trade test in 
the year 1993. 

7 6/04/05 Acting on a letter 6/04/05 issued order dated Page No 
06/06/05 whereby some Electrician (SK) were Armexure- 
promoted on in-situ basis to the post of F 
Electrician (HS) including some of the juniors of Para:-4.8 
the 	applicant 	from 	1/1/96 	i.e.. by 	giving 
retrospective 	effect 	to 	the 	promotion. 	But 
unfortunately applicant though eligible and 
senior his name was not there in the aforesaid 
list/order. 

8 2/9/05 One Shri Karuna Kanta Nath similarly placed Para 4.14 
with the applicant was granted promotion on in 
situ basis. 

8 10/12/05 Applicant 	submitted 	representation 	through Para:4.9 
proper channel to G.E., Umroi Military Station 
praying for grant of promotion like other 
juniors from 1/1/96 



I 

Central Ad 

L PT Oul 

9 3 1/12/05 G.E. Umroi vide letter dated 3 1/12/05 informed Page No 
the applicant that as his seniority position has Annexure- 
been changed on reporting to the new station he G 
should approach CWE, A/F Borjar. Para:-4.9 

10 28/1/08 Applicant submitted a representation to CWE Page No 
A/F Borjhar on 28/2/08stating his grievances. Annexure L  

H 
Para:-4.10 

11 2 8/1/08 As respondent no 4 of this petition i.e. CWE A/F Page no 44 
Borjhar did not dispose of his representation Arinexure-I 

3 

applicant filed O.A. No 48/08 before Central 
Administrative Tribunal Guwahati. Vide order 

Para:- 21 

4.11&4.12 
onistffil 'oT$bunat dated 20/3/08 the Hon'ble Tribunal dispose of 

JUN 	:009 the O.A. at admission stage itself with the 
direction to the respondents to consider the 

ahat .Bf nch gnevances of the applicant as raised 	in his 
representations 	and 	also 	in 	the 	original 
application by passing a reasoned order within a 
period of 90 days from the date of receipt of 
copy of the order. 

12 22/08/08 By letter dated 22/08/08 respondent no 5 i.e. Page No4 
G.E. Guwahati dispose of the representation of Annexure-J 
the applicant rejecting his claim. Grounds stated Para:-4.13 
there in are: As applicant joined new unit with & 4.14 
bottom seniority his past service has been 
forfeited and as such he could not be promoted. 
As regards Karuna Kanta Nath it was stated that 
his promotion order was erroneously issued and 
as such same was cancelled by order dated 
21/08/08.Applicant humbly states that Shri 
Nath is still working in the promotional scale 
and was never reverted to his original post. 

05 
:\Q 	S 	. Tcyr&k 
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0.  IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH: 
GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No.. 

Central Adminlstmttva Thbunai 

JUN 2009 

tà Bench 

/20Q 

Shri Nabain Chandra Das. 
Applicant 

VERSUS 
Union of India and Others 

Sl.No 
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•Respondents 

Page No/Annexure 

1-1 
iZ 

15-16 

17-2t 

INDEX 
Particulars 

Original Application 
Verification 
Appointment letter dated 
12/10/87 .Annexure A 
Part IV order (relevant portion only), 
Annexure B 
HQ letter dated 03.03.2004, 
Annexure-C. 
Transfer order dated 28/01/2000 
(Along with typed copy), Annexure D 
Order dated 23/06/03 
(along with a type copy), Annexure E 
Promotion order dated 06/06/2005, 
AnnexureF 
Letter dated 3 1/12/05, Annexure G 
Representation dated 28/2/08 submitted 
by the applicant (along with type copy), 
Annexur 1-I' 

4O— 4)-
3g-4O 
4142 
43-44 

11. 	Order dated 2 0/03/08, Annexure I 	 4546 - 

12 	Letter dated 2 2/08/08 issued by The GE, 
Guwahati, Annexure J 

(3. 
Filed by:- SN Tamuli,(Advocate) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH: 

GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.A. No. 	 /2009 

BETWEEN 
-• Centra1niinistrmtvo  Iribunai 

JUN 2009 

TUwe ---q~ 
wahatjBench 

Shri Nabain Chandra Das. 
S/o Shri Karuana Kanta Das 
MES NO 229529 
Electrician (SK) 
Resident of CDA Complex 
Qrt. No- B 57 
P.O.- UdayanVihar 
Guwahati 
Dist-  Kamrup (Assam). 
Pin 781012,- 

Ajpplicant 

I. 	Union of India 
Represented by Secretary to the, 
Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 

South Block 
New Delhi 
Pin:-1 I0€01 ." 

2. The Commander Works Engineer 
Spread Eagle Falls 
Shillong. 

Pin:793011>,V 



S. 
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1 	 3.. 	The Garrison Engineer, Umroi. 
• 	 Umroi Military Station 

Barapani 
P.O. Barapni 
Shillong 

- 	 Pin:-793103 

4. The Commander Works Engineer 
VTFTfk a{ii) 	(A/F), Borjhar Area 

Central Adninlsttve Tribunal 
Guwahati 

• 	 3 JUN  2009 	 Pin:-781015. 

'uwahati 	 5. 	The Garrison Engineer 
Guwahati 

• 	 P.O.- Udayan Vihar 
Satgaon, Guwahati 
Pin:-781171. 

--- - - - - -- - ----------- Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

Particulars of, the order (s) against which this application ismade:. 

This application is against order NO 1022/NCD/49/EIC dated 22/08/2008 
•passed by the office of the Garrison Engineer Guwahati, Stágaon Post, 
Kamrup-Dist, Guwahati 27 rejecting the prayer of the applicant for 
prOmotion from Elect (SK) to Elect (HS). 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 	 • 	• 	- 

The applicant declare that the subject matter of this application.is well 
within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 	• 	

0 	 , 



wu 
C 	Tdbuna 

35 	 1 

Umitation: 
	 3 jijrg 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
The applicant further declare that this application i's filed within-the 
period of limitation, prescribed under Section-2 1 of the Adminitrative 
Tribunals Act, 1985. . . 

Facts of the case: 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such is entitled to all the 
rights, protections, and privileges guaranteed by the Constitution of India 

4.2 That the applicant was initially appointed as lineman by letter dated 
12/10/1987 issued from the office of the Commander Works Engineers 
in the Military Engineering Service (MES in short) in scale of pay 800-1150 
and posted in the office of the Garrison Engineer, Umroi Shillong under 
the industrial strength Of Commander Works Engineer, Shillong and was 
asked to report on or before 31/10/1987. Applicant accordingly joined 
duty as lineman. Subsequently, the post was redesignated as Electrician 
(SK) i.e. Electrician Skilled. Applicant was discharging his duties with 
utmost sincerity and devotion and there was/is no adverse remarks 
against him. His next promotion was to the post of Electrician HS-II. 

A Copy of the appointment letter. dated 
12/10/87 is enclosed as Annexure A. 

4.3 That the applicant appeared and passed the trade test for promotion to 
the .post of the Elect HS-II'held in GE Shillong during the period from 22 
Nov 93 to 25 Nov 93 and as such the applicant attained eligibility for 
promotion to the cadre of Electrician (HS-II) from 1993. The result was 

'declared by Part IV order issued by the respondents and applicant's name 
was against Sl. No 66. As such he is legitimately entitled for promotion to 
the grade of Electrician HS, on all counts. Applicant 'could collect the 
relevant portion of the aforesaid order and despite of his best effort he 
could, not collect the entire' order and pray before the Hon'ble Tribunal to 
directthe respondents to produce the same before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Copy of the Part IV order (relevant pOrtion. 
only) is enclosed as Annexure B 

4.4 That it is stated, that the applicant passed the trade test for Electrician 
HS-II under Commander Works Engineer, Shiliong Area a's stated in the 



.19 

above para. It is relevant to mention here that the applicant is entitled to 
get promotion to .  the grade of Electrician HS:  of vacancies arising in 
between 1/1/96 and 19/05/03 and these vacancies would will be filled up 
as one time measure even without trade test as peer para 3 (d) of the HQ 
letter No.B/2 1 770/EEC(3) dated 03/03/04. However he had passed the 
trade tests. As such he is legitimately entitled for promotion to the grade 
of Electrician HS, on all counts. 

Copy of. the HO, letter dated 03.03.2004 is 
annexed hereto and marked as 
Annexure-C.. 

4.5 That it is stated that the respondents prepared one seniority list for the 
Electrician (SK) in 1995. This seniority list was neither circulated nor copy 
given to the applicant as a concerned employee as he is in the said 
seniority list and ,the applicant in spite of all his efforts could not obtain 
the said seniority list. It is stated that some of the juniors as per the 
above seniority list were given promotion. It is relevant to mention here 
that the promotion to the post of Electrician HS is given on the basis of 
seniority in the feeder cadre and the feeder cadre in the instant case is 
the post of Electrician (SK). The applicant humbly prays that the Hon'ble 
Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to produce the seniority 
list of 1995 for Electrician (SK) before this Hon'ble Tribunal for proper 
adjudication of this case. 

4.6 That applicant applied for transfer on compassionate ground frOm GE 
Umroi to GE Guwahati due to his personal difficulty, and authority was 
Kind enough to consider his request.. Fortunately vide order no 
28/01/2060 applicant was then transferred to GE Guwahati on 
compassionate ground. The above transfer order was issued on basis of a 
letter dated 29/12/99. Para S of the aforesaid transfer order mentioned 
that applicant's seniority will be reckoned , from the date of reporting for 
duty in the new unit or establishment as per revised instructions 
contained in' Ministry of Defence letter no 28(6)67/D (Appts) of 29 jun 75 
(reproduced in CPRO 73/78 & CPRO 11/75). Applicants could not collect 
a copy of the above 1tter despite  his best effort. Applicant prays' before 
the Hon'ble Tribunal to direct the respondents to produce the copy o,f the 
same. 

S 	 \ 	 S. 

CentraAJmjn,.t Thbunai 
.3 JLJf\i 2009  

=' 'T  L ru w a he, ali Bench 	/ 



5 
CentraiAdminls";," Tribunal 1. 

I 	Copy of the transfer order dated 
JUN 2009 	28/01/2000 (along with typed copy) is 

enclosed as Annexure D Mmlw 
Z"Uwahati 	 I 

4.7 That the applicant subsequently appe red in the Trade Test for HS I 
under GE 'Guwáhati and vide Part .11 order dated 2 3/6/03 (PTO No 25) 
issued from the office of the G.E. Guwahati. Applicant along with others 
(common order) was declared passed in the trade test. In the aforesaid 
order applicants name was against Si. No 54. It is pertinent to mention 

- here that Director General of Personnel, Military Engineering Services, 
Kashmir House DHO P0, New Delhi issued letter dated 03/03/2004, 
{Letter No b/2 1770/EIC (3)1 (Annexuré C of this application) regarding 
Restructuring of cadre of artisan staff in defence establishment in 
modification of recommendation of 5 1  CPC. The aforesaid letter {Para-3 
(a)} says that post of HS-I and HS-II were merged tOgether and re 
designated as HS retrospectively w.e.f. 1/1/96. In Para 3(d) of the said 
order it is stated, that vacancies occurring in between 1/1/96. and 
19/05/03 in HS posts will be filled by promotion to the tiAne of 33% 
based on seniority without trade test as one time measure. 

A copy of the order dated 23/06/03(along 
with a type copy) is enclosed as Annexuré 
E 

4.8 That acting on the letter No.1455/RDPC/8/EIA, dated 06.04.2005, issued 
by the Commander Works Engineer, Shillong, G.E.Umroi,' Umroi Military 
Station, Barapal1i-P0. Published PTO No 23 dated 06/06/2005 whereby 
some Electrician, ,  (SK) were promoted to the grade of Electrician (HS) 
retrospectively w.e.f 01.01.1996 in situ basis i.e. giving retrospective 
effect. In the said promotion order some persons junior .to the applicant 

g-the-respondeht No6-hi this O.A. £hrtPran Singh-Nongrun have been 
promoted to the post of Electrician (HS) with effect from 01.01.1996, but 
the applicant in spite of 'being senior to them has not been promoted. It 
'is relevant to mention here that other, jUniors to the applicant working in 
different defence 'establishment under CWE, Shillong were also promoted 
but applicant could not collect the details of those persons and as such 
could not make, them parties in this application and humbly apologisés 
for the same.' applicant joined in service on 12/10/1987' and passed trade 
test for HS II in the Year 1993 (Though not mandatory for promotiOn for 
promotion from SK to 'HS I later re-designated as ,HS . for vacancies 

20. 

0 
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occurring between 1/1/19.96 to 19/05/03) and trade test for HS-I on 
23/6/04, as such in all fitness of the things, the applicant ought to have 
been promoted to the grade of Electrician (HS) at least w.e.f the date on 
which his juniors were promoted i.e. from 01.01.1996.0 . 

Applicant could collect a copy of the promotion order dated 06/06/2005 
in which his juniors were promoted. It is stated that the applicant, has no 
grivences against the juniors who have been promoted, his case is for 
implementation of the policy decision of in situ promotion with 
retrospective effect equally to all including the applicant His promotion 
under policy shall not adversely effect any other person promoted under 

A copy of the promotion order dated 
06/06/2005 is enclosed as Annexure F 

soon as he could learn about the said promotion order dated 
06/06/2005, he submitted one representation through proper channel on 
10/12/2005 to The GE, Umroi, Umroi Military Station, Barapani Shillong 
and prayed for grant of his promotion to the grade of Electrician (HS) 
w.e.f 01.01.1996 like his juniors retrospectively w.e.f. 1/1/96. Vide letter 
dated 31/12/2005 issued from the office of the GE, Umroi in reference to 
the representation of the applicant dated 10/12/2005 applicant was 
informed that his seniority position has been changed and reckoned from 
the date of reporting to the new station i.e. . CWE. (A/F) Eorjhar and 
adviced him to approach CWE (A/F0 Borjhar/ GE Guwahati regarding 
promotion.. 	 - 

Copy of letter dated 3 1/12/05 is endosed 
as Annexure G 

4.10 That applicant immediately submitted an application to the Commander 
Works Engineer, . (A/F) Borjhar, (CWE(A/F), Borjhar in short) on: 28/2/08. 
Applicant in the above petition stated that. he was working as E.ect SK 
since 1987 and though others were given promotion his case was not 
considered for promotion and prays for consider his case for prOmotion. 
But same was not disposed of by the respondent no 4. 

Copy of the representation dated 2/2/08 
is enclosed as Annexure H 

46 
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4.11 That applicant finding no other alternative approached this Hon'bie 
Tribunal through O.A.No 48/2008 ( Shri Nabin Chandra Das -v- U.O.L & 
Ors) and prays for a direction to dispose the representation dated 
28/01/08. 

4.12 That by an order dated 20/03/08 The Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to 
dispose of the aforesaid O.A. in the admission, stage itself with the 
following direction: 

the respondents to consider the grievances of the applicant 
(as raied in in his representations and in the present 
original application) and pass a reasoned order within a 
period of 90 days from the date of receipt of the thpy of this 

iTtkE 3fT 
Central AdminstvM#vcj Tribu na 

3 JUfg 2009 

I order" 
Guwahati Bench 	I 	 . 

'--Applicant immediately submitted a copy of the above order along with a 
forwarding letter to the respondent no 4 i.e Garrison Engineer Guwahati 
on 9"  April 2008 for due compliance. 

A copy of the order dated 20/03/08 
is enclosed as Annexure I 

4.13 That vide letter no 102 2/NCD/49/EIC . dated 22/08/08 Respondent no 5 
i.e Garrison Engineer Guwahati informed the applicant (with approval, of 
the . authority) that as because applicant was transferred on 
compassionate ground and was assigned bottom seniority in the new 
station on his joining to the new station his case cannot be considered 
for promotion. It was stated in para (ii) of the said letter that due to 
transfer on compassionate ground past service rendered in the capacity 
of Elect (SK) was forfeited and his service will be counted from the date 
of reporting to the new unit or establishment as per revised instruction 
contained in Ministry of Defence vide letter dated 29 Jun 1975 unde No 
28 (6) 67/D (Appts). 

Copy. of the letter dated 2 2/08/08 is 
enclosed as Annexure J 

4.14 That applicant in beg to state that one . Shri Karuna Kanta Nath similarly 
situated with the applicant was considered and was given promotion vide 
letter No 1455/KDPC/49/EIA dated 02/09/05 issued from the office of 
the Commander Works Engineer, Shillong but applicants case was totally 
ignored. Non application of mind is explicit in case of the applicant. It is 
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1, 	stated that in para (iv) of the letter dated 22/08/08 respondents have 
stated that As regards promotion of Shri K.K.Nath, Elect (SK) to Elect (HS) 
was issued by Commander Works Engineer, Shillong erroneously to the 
existing policy and accordingly his promotion was treated as cancelled 
vide order dated. 22108/08 issued by the Commander Works Engineer, 
Shillong. It is stated .that Shri K.K.Nath is still workmg as E.ect.(HS) i.e. in 
his promotional capacity without any reversion It is further stated that 
respondents rightly promoted Shri K.K.Nath and is allowed, to work as 

NElect (HS) and is still working in the same capacity and the above 
•si'àtement of the respondent as regards Shri Nath is not correct, and 
designed only. to defeat the genuine case of the applicant. It is stated that 

if a wrong decision is taken in any case by the respondents that 
' 

.'annot defeatapplicant's genuine cause. 
4 J ;ççtJ // 

- 

4%5 That forfeiture of past service without following the principles of natural 
Justice is bad in law. It is staled that applicants past service was forfeited 
as stated in letter dated 2 2/8/08 ( Annexure  J)  was done without giving 
any notice and as such is bad in law.' 

4.16 That under the letter dated 2 1/1/2000 (Mnexure D) the appUcañt was 
relieved for, the new new unit to join after availing usual journey period 
No TA, DA was admissible because as per, the Rules these were not 
admissible for transfer on own request. Para 4 of the said letter reads as 
under:-. , 

"Please 'note that your pay and allowances 'for the month of Jan 
2000 has been claimed in this office and pay, and alices for the 
month of, Feb 2000 and onwards will be claimed 'by your new 
formation" 

From the above it is clear that up to the period of January. 20.00 the pay 
and allowances' should be fixed and paid by the old unit/formation i.e. 
G.E. .Umroi 'office . Para 4 of the said letter gives the condition of such 
transfer that seniority will be reckoned from the date of reporting. From 
,the above it would be hostile to treat the past service as forfeited 
Forfeiture of service invites civil consequences and such forfeiture of 
service cannot be one without following principles of natural justice No 
notice what so ever was given to the applicant before passing such order.  
Moreover in' the instant case neither there is any Rule to obliterate or 
forfeit past service nor the conditions stipulated in the order of transfer 
gives any scope of such forfeiture. The applicant humbly submits that in 
such circumstances the order to forfeit his past service by letter dated 
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2 2/08/08 is hostile and discriminatory offending Article 14, 16, 2.1 and 
Principles of Natural  Justice. This is passed dehors the rules. That 
applicant is entitled. to the benefit of service during thatperiod including 
the service benefits granted by the official instructions specifically giving 

/ 

	

	
effect to such instiuctions with retrospective effect or in-situ promotion. 
M'reQver in-situ promotion 'effects no bodies relative promotion or 

- 	positLon inter-se or with change of nature of duty because it 'only gives 
/ 

ØIthment in salary and this is done by the welfare state as a measure of 
,W1fare for its employees. Such benefits cannot be demed on the hostile 

y' .  -. 	• D 	•J . / 
ilea of forfeiture of past services The decision n order dated 22/08/08 is 

-7 deserves to be set aside and quashed. 	 . 

'47 It is stated that the applicant was eligible for 'promOtion to the post of 
Elect (HS) since 1993 i.e. from . the date on which applicant, passed the 
Trade Test for promotion to the post of Elect (SK) to Elect (HS) as stated 
in para 4.3 of this application Applicant most respectfully begs to 
submit that his Jumors I " 	 .. 	 . ' . 	 .. 	 lave been prOmoted 
w.e.f 0L0L1996 vide promotion order dated 06.Ob.2005 -(Annexure -F of 
this application) on the basis of their seniority in the feeder cadre of 
Electrician .(SK) per the seniority list of 1995. At the relevant, time i.e.. on 
01 011996, both the applicant "u along with other 
jumors were working at Shillong under the same respondent No 2 and 
they were 'borne . in the same seniority list wherein the applicant was 
senior1t ....... . .. •1' , 'weresirnilarly 
situated But even thereafter, the respondents promoted persons jumor 
to the applicant including respondent no 6 but demed the same to the 
applicant who was senior, respondents plea is that he was placed in 
bottom seniority in the new station i.e. GE/Guwahati due to his transfer 
on compassionate ground and as such cannot 'be considered for 
promotion.. Such action of the respondents is discriminatory which hits 
the provisions of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India and also 
arbitrary, unfair and illegaL 'Under the policy of 'retrospective promotion 
the applicant's case shall have to be considered in the unit where he was 
working during that period (i.e. 1/1/96), promoted in situ, granted 
benefit, and thereafter send the pay positioti to. the new unit where he 
has joined on transfer, and the new unit shall take further 'steps. The 
applicant shall 'get all benefits except seniority. 

\ 
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4.18 That it is a settled law that when a person is transferred on 
compassionate ground he may not get seniority and may be placed at the 
bottom of the seniority list at the transferred place but for the purpose of 
promotion his earlier service in the umt from where he was transferred is 
not wiped out and the said service has to be considered for promotion 
And as such a person who is transferred on compassionate grounds only 
loses his seniority but does not lose the benefit of the past service in the 
previous unit for the purpose of his promotion It is also stated that the 
promotion order dated 6/6/05 was issued giving, effect to the promotion 

Ile?

rom 1/1/96 i.e. giving retrospective effect froma time when applicant 
wasenior and was eligible for promotion. But most unfortunately his 
case/was ignored and rejected on the ground that on transfer on 

 cO7passionate ground to the new station/unit his seniority was reckoned 
/yom the date of reporting to the new station and was placed .in the 

Aottom seniority on that date ignoring the fact that he was senior on the 
date from which transfer order was issued. Applicant humbly submits his 

/ past service cannot be ignored for the purpose of promotio and other 

	

"- 	benefit except seniority in the new station. 

4.19 That due to non-consideration of his promotion to the grade of 
Electrician (HS), which he is legitimately entitled to the applicant hasbeen 
suffering 'heavy loss in terms of the financial benefits and service 
prospects. As such finding no other alternative, the applicant is again 
approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal for protection of his legitimate rights. 
Applicant again begs to state that he is/was eligible for promotion from 
1/1/96 in equal footing with his junior. 

4.20 That this application' is made bonafide and for the cause of justice. 

	

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal pro3isions:- 

5.1 Fore that the past service before transfer has been said to be forfeited. In 
- the circumstances of the case on transfer his service is not forfeited, but 

hegets bottom seniority in the new unit. Forfiture of service cannot be 
done without following the Principles of Natural Justice. No show cause 
notice was given before such forfeiture. The order dated 22/08/08 is 
liable to be set up in this court for violative of principles of natural 
justice. 

0 
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5.2 For that, the applicant attained eligibility for promotiOn to the ;  post of 
Electrician .(HS)way back in 1996 and has therefore acquired right for his 
promotion to the saidcade. 

5.2 For that, the respondents vide their promotion order, dated 06.06.2005, 
promoted even those persons ( , who were junior to 
the applicant in the seniority list of feeder cadre, and denied the same to 
the applicant which hits the prOvsions of Article 14 and 16 of the 
Constitution of India. 

5.3 For that, the applicant being senior, his name was. above that of the 
- 	 S  - 	

4n the seniority list of 1995 for the Electrician (SK) which 
forms the basis of promotion to the post of Elect icial (HS). As such the 
applicant is entitled to get promotion w.e.f the date on which respondent 
No.6 and other juniors have been promoted. 

5.4 For that, ' 	 : some other juniors have been, 
promoted w.e.f 01.01.1996 at that relevant time, Jacitlrthe applicant and 

were working at*Shillong  under the same semority 
list wherein the applicant was rather senior' 

similarly situated. As such the applicant ought to have been 
promoted at least sv.e.f. the date on which respondent No.6 and other 
juniors have promoted. 

5.5 For that, the applicant submitted representation for his promotion but it 
has not been considered by the respondents and was rejected 

5.6 For that, the denial of promotion to the applicant which he is legitimately 
entitled to get, is arbitrary, illegal, unfair and opposed to the principles of 
natural justice. 

5.7 For that due to illegal denial of his promotion, the applicant has• been 
suffering great loss in terms of financial benefit and servkeprospects; 

5.8 For that, applicant's past service cannot be ignored for promotional 
• 	benefit although be was transferred to new station on compassionate. 
• 	ground and was given bottom seniority on the date of his joining to the 

new station 

3 JUN 2009 

Zwahati Bencll .5 	
55 
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Details of remedies exhausted: 	
/ . 	

jp  7009 

/ 
That the applicant declares that he has- -exhausted aLLJie  renedies 
available to and there is no. other alternative remedy thaiföfi1e this 
application 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court: 

Thç applicants declare that he had previously filed O.A. No 48/08 which 
was disposed of and there .is no application pending before any Tribunal 
or court regarding the subject matter of this application. 

Reief(s) sought for:  

Under the facts and circumstances stated . above, the applicants - humbly 
pray that Your Lórdships be pleased to call for the records of the case 
and be pleased to grant the following relief(s). 

8.1 That respondents shall givefl effect to the insitu promotion of the 
applicant, from 1/1/96 specifically granting' the promotion with 
retrospective effect, with consequential benefits including arrear 
monetary benefit 

8.2 The order dated 22/08/08 under (letter no 102 2/NCD/49/EIC) issued by 
the Garrison Engineer Guwahati (Annexure J  of this application) should 
be set aside and quashed. 

8.3 Costs of the application. 

8.4 Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and -proper. 	. . 
These reliefs are prayed on the grounds stated in para '5 above. 

Interim order prayed for::  

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following 
interim relief:L 	- 	 . 
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ANNEXURE. 0.404  

cor 

&, Tele:230191907 

B/2 1 770/EIC(3) 

Chief Engineer (s) 
Southern Command, Pune 
Western Command, Chandimandir 
Eastern Command, Kolkota 
Central Command, Lucknow 
Northern Command, C/O 56 APO, 
ADG (DRDO & R&D) Secunderabad 

Director General of Personnel 
Military Engineering Services 
Engineer in Chief e Branch 
Army Head Quarters 
Kashmir House 
DHO P0 New Delhi-i 10011 

03 Mar 2004 

Cerjt' 

JUN 2009 

JwNaha 

The Commandant 
CME, Pune 
BEG, Kirkee 
BEG, Roorkee 
MEG & Center Bangalore 

RESTRUCTURiNG OF CADRE OF ARTISEN STAFF IN DEFENCE 
ESTABLISHMENT IN MODIFICATION OF RECOMMENDATION OF 

5th CPC 

Reference Govt. Of India, Ministry of Defence letter no 1 l(1)/2002/D(Civl) dated 
20 May 2003 circulated this HQ letter no B/21770/EIC(3) dated Jun 2003. 
As per the above letter, the grade structure of industrial Cadre has been received 
in two phases as under:- 

From 01.01.96 to 19.05.2003. 
The grade structure in the industrial as well as in non —industrial cadre wherever 
already available and the pay scale of the Defence artisan staff shall stand 
modified w.e.f. 1.1.96 asunder:- 

Skilled 
Highly Skilled 
Master Craftsman 

Attoted 

Adyocate 

Rs 30504590 
Rs 4000-6000 
Rs 4500-7000 
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14 	(a) The post of HS-I and HS-H shall be merged retrospectively w.e.f. 01/01/96 
HS-I will be en block . . . mor to HS-II. 
All existing HS-I and HS-II employees in the strength on 1.1.96 (including 
those who were wasted out due to retirement death etc on or after 1.1.96 but 
prior to 19.05.03 shall be re-designated as highly skilled and placed in the 
corresponding scale of pay. 
The above merger shall be effective from 1.1.96 and in relaxation of trade test 
DPC etc. as one time exception. 
Vacancies arising between 1.1.96 and 19.05.03 in HS post will be filled by 
promotion to the tune of 33% based on seniority without any trade test as one 
time measure. 

 
A trade wise seniority list of all highly skilled as on 1.1.96 (after merger) 
should be prepared and circulated to all concerned. 
Promotions made from HS-II to HS_I after 1.1.96 shall became in-fructuous 
in view of the merger of posts. 

h).Since grade of HS-II & HS-I has been merged and designated as HS in pay 
iifF 	scale of Rs 4000-6000 w.e.f. 1/1/96 as clarified by the DOP&T/MOD the Central MmifllStTat Tribuna 

econd ACP for eligible Skilled!HS employees should be given in the pay 

ju 2009 

	

	sale of Rs 5000-8000 since Master Craftsman in pay scale of Rs 4500-7000 
i not a post of the hierarchy and placement in this grade shall not be treated 

T  &"q7Ta~h a t i bench 

	

	promotion for highly skilled grade either under normal promotion rules or 
under ACP Scheme. 

(i) As stated above w.e.f. 9.8.99 or from the date the individual completes 21 
yearsof service after 9.8.99 the skilled HS workers should be granted second 
ACP in the pay scale of Rs 5000-8000 if otherwise eligible vide letter no 
856 104/47/ACP/Ind/CSCC dated 10 Oct 2003 

From 20.05.2003 ONWARDS 

With effect from 20.05.03, the inter grade ratio in respect of all skilled grades 
i.e. erstwhile ratio trades and including left out trades shall be in the ratio and 
corresponding scale as mentioned para (i) of Min of Defence letter quoted 
above. The Administrative section should workout the inter grade ratio on 
authorized/ sanctioned strength as on date. 
The promotion of the individuals in the posts resulting from restructuring and 
ratio revision shall be made on seniority basis w.e.f. 20.05.03 in ............. 
The trade test DPC qualifying service etc as one time measure 

A$?ested 
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25% of highly Skilled grade post will be placed in the grade of Master 
Craftsmen as laid down in Min of Defence letter no 1(2)/80/D(Civ) dated 21 
Sept i982 except that the undertaking that they will forgo promotion on 
supervisory line which was taken hither to before , need not be taken now. 
If there are non-viable trades having number of workers (say less than five) 
those trade should be grouped together to arrive at a visible number for giving 

the above promotional benefit. 
DPC for MCM to be by the Command HQ. 

The existing recruitment rules for the tradesman are being amended by CSCC 
section of this HQ. 
Syllabus for trade test for Highly Skilled (industrial personnel) is being issued by 
this HQ separately till such time Syllabus for Highly Skilled trades are issued the 

existing syllabus for HS-I and HS-II categories be clubbed and papers for trade 
test of Highly Skilled categories be prepared at CWE level accordingly. 

-------- Sd! mn 	3ii(hcri 

	

CentrfMminti 	
K.K.Shnghal 

Col 
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Dir(Pera) 

Tomt 
Guwahatg Bench 	 For c-in-C  

Copy to: - 
Min of Def/d(Civ) 

AG's BranchlMP-4(Civ)(d) 
Internal 

CSCC 

Group-TI 

Ated 

Advo at3 
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ANNEXURE- H 

'i JUPJ 2009 

Tcff tr 
Guwahati Be rich 

Umroi Military Station 
Barapani- PU 
Shillong 793 103 

1518/458/El (Estt) 	 28 Jan 2000. 

MES/229529 Shri Nabin Chandra Das, 

Elect (SK) 

POSTING/TRANSFER ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND INDUSTRI.k 
PERSONNEL 

You are hereby permanently transferred to GE Guwahati on 

compassionate ground. 

Authy :- HQ CES4 shillong letter NQ70230/4I1413/EIC(2) 

dated 29. Dec.99. 

2. You will be relieved of your duties from this office on 05 Feb 2000 
(AN) rd will report to your new formation/Office after availing 

usual journey period. No TA/DA is admissiable. 

3. You will submit the folliwng before leaving thsi Office 

(a) Clearance certificate 	(b) Deprature report 
Identity Card will be deposited in your new formation. 
Ration Card. 

4. Please note that your pay and allowances for the month of Jan 2000 
has been claimed in this office and pay & allees for the month of 
Feb 2000 and onwards will be claimed byyour.new formation. 

5. 	It is certified that the above named individual isnot involved iri any 
disciplinary case/SPE/Court of Inquiry. 

Contc/ ........ 

Attede 

—4q, —,Z- 
Advscate. 



V 	 J 	JUN 2009 

6. 	Please r.o:e that you will reckon your seniority from the date of 
reponing for duty in the new unit or establishment as per revised 
instruction contained in Ministry of Defence letter No. 28 (6) 67/ 
D (Appts.) of 29 June75 (reproduced in CPRO) 73/78 * CPRO 11/ 
75. 

(RP Upadhay) 
AE 

Offg Garrison Engineer. 

DiSTRIBUTTON- 
 HQ CEEC Calcutta 
 I-IQ CE shillong Zone 
 HQ CWE Shillong 
 GEGuwahatj 
 CDA Narengi  
 AAO Shillong 	 . 

 AAO OF. Un2roi 	. 	 . 	 . 	 . 

S. JCD Funds Meerut 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

 AGE B/R 1 Umroi 	. 	 . 

 AGE B/R 11 Umroj 
 AGE E/M Umroj 
 ' BSO Umroi 
 All Section 

DETAILS OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES 

Basic Pay: Rs. 3650/-, PA: Rs 135 1/-, TA: Rs. 75/-, CHCK; Rs. 140/ 

luctiori:- 	OP Fund 	: Rs. 600/- 	. 

OP Fund refund Rs. 5001- (Ba] amount Rs. 9,000/- to 
be recovered wef Feb 2000) FA: Rs. 150/- PM (Ba! 'Rs. 
1050/- to be recovered) CGEGIS : Rs. 	0/- PM. 

4.  

Balance of le.ie::- 

E/L- 81 days, HPL- 150 days, 
C/L- 08 days, Rh-I 02 days 	. 
Date of Birth : 01.01.66, Date of next increment 
01.10.2000, Date of appointment : 27.10.87. 

Attested 

Adsoate 
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1S/229529 Shri Nab 	Chan'jr Das,' 	 1 :i 2C t ( bK) 	 I 	JU 2009 
Fie  

0 1 
/ "IROUDI  

Jj'I 	L;ahat;a c j 

1, You#rwareby Perri 	ly : -?~,traxsfer' red., t qE GUwah.tj. on 	¶ coripusioate ground 1, 

uthy . 	 k CLb Shillqng ltter No 7020/4/1413/IC(2) 
tL.ted 29 

Xou will be relieved of your dutios frori. this Offjeo on 05 F Lb 211  000 (N) crid will rep.x't ts yIu.r now forrtt.on/Jff lee ft 	vil.ng usu1 jury prio. N L/D is idmissi abie 

Yvi wta .l submi the f11wi 	re 	ving thiz 3ffi 

(4 C1r 	certlfic.tte 	(b) Dputt-o .i.oport 

(c.) Id.ritity Crc1 will be dpoited in your new I ortior 

(a.) it1Dn CLr'I 	 - 

P1c note that your p.y cnd 11oncs for 	iontri of 
2çoç 	s heet c1ij'ic 	this off ic—nd-puy cc j.lo-  -for 
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Unit GE Guwahati 	 SI No. 25 
Station Narangi 	 dt- 23.06..03 

Last PTO No. 24 dated 16.06.03 

No MES No and Name Designation Date 	Casualty/Particular 
wef 

2 	 3 	4 	 5 

Part- I (a) 
&(b)-NIL 

	

Part II 	Ref this office PTO No. 
21.1.03 dated 26.05.03 

Lese/Obitua 	 . 
1.242391 Shri H.R. Deka 	D!Man  .23.5.03 Gtd 20 d ays EOL wef 23.5.03 
Centralised) 	 Gde- I 	 to 19.6.03 on MC. 

Service verified wef 	01.0402 	19.6.03 Death notified with redret 
to 19.6.03 from pai pay 	 (AN) 
bill and PTOs. 	 Authy Death Certificate issued••y 

Guwahati medical College 
and Hospital GuwahatiAssam 
on 19.05.03 

REFLATION OF PAY 	 . 

243653 shri Durga 	QE 	01.1.96 Consequent of acceptanceof 

ACP scheme wef 03.12.99, 
the individual has brought 
backinto the scale of pay Rs, 
5000-150-8000/- from the 
scale of Rs. 5500-175-9000/ 
which . was 	granted 	on 
completion of 5 years of 
service. 	Fall in pay shall 
personal pay  in the revised 
scale of Rs. 5000-150-8000/ 
- to be adjusted against future 
increments: 	. 

Authy: . Govt of Incia M'n of Def on 
No. 85610/ACP/47/Supdt/ 
CSCC/236/D (Wks) dt. 
213. 	rv, 

. 	I .'J... 

(CH R.R. KUMAR) 
AE 
for Garrison Engineer. 

Atted 	. 

P/2 
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(GE Guwahati PTO No. 25 dt. 23.6.03 P/No 2 of 11) 
2 	 3 	 4 	 .5 

13653 Shri Durga 	JE 	03.12.99 	Granted 1st financial 
Taye (SIB Centralised) QS &C 	 . 	upgradation under 

ACP scheme in the 
pay scale of Rs.6500 
-200-10,500/ wef 
03.12.99. 

Opted for pay filation straight way under 
FR. 22.I.a (i) wef 03:12.99 (i.e. dateof 
entitlement). 

Opted for ACP scheme and rendered 
unqualified undertaking for accepting 
regular promotion on occurance of vacency 
subsequently. 	. 

The individual is not involved in any 
disciplinary case and not placed under 
suspension during the period. 

The individual heretofore has not refused 
any vacency bad on promotion and do not 
warrent to debar from uperadation. under 
ACP scheme... . ,.. 

Authy: HQCE Kôlkata letter No. 1318411ACPI 
JEsI61/Engrs/EID dt 12/18 Nóv02. 

PART III 

225738 Shri G.C. kalita... 	S.. Wala 22.5.02 Gtd 04 days  E/L wef22.502 to 
Not Centralised) 	 25.5.02 

27.5.02 R/Duty (26.5.02' being sunday) 

01.6.02 Gtd 18 days comrnuted.leave wef 
01.6.02 to 18.6.02 on MC 
debitable to 36 days HPL. 

19.6.02 
049.02 

2 7:9. 02 

09. 10. 02 

R/Duty 
Gtd'23 days commuted leave wef 
04.9.02 to 26.9.92 on MC 
debitale to 46 days HPL. 

Gtd 12 daysE/L wef 27.9.02 to 
03.10.92. 

RID uty. 

AE. 
for Garrison Engineer 

1'13 
Aftestj 

Jdd cate 
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I 	JUN 2009 

(GE Guwahati PTO NÔ 25 dt 23.603 P/No Sof lU. 

2. 	 3. 4. 5 

40.2250200 Shri Ukil 	FGMHS-II 09.12.02 Appeared in the T/Tof FGM HSI 

Choudhuy and declared fail 

225120 Shri K.K. 	FGMHS-II 09.12.02 	- Do - 

Kalita 

224685 Shri A.K. Elect (SK) 09.12.02 Appeared in the T/T of Elect 

HS- I 	Dhar and declared pass. 

43.225 139 shri K.C. Elect (SK) 09.12.02 - do - 

Panging 

44.225291 Shri B Elect (SK) 09.12.02 	. do - 

Goswami 

224863 Shri B.N. Elect (SK) 09.12.02 - do - 

Goswami ..- 

224967 Shri R.D.Singh Elect (SK) 09.12.02 - do - 

47.225457 Shri Nagendra Elect (SK) 09.12.02 	• • 	 • 	 - do - 

Sharma 

48225687 Shri K. Sarkar Elect (SK) 09.12.02 - do - 

49.227492 Shri A. Pathak Elect (SK) 09.12.02 do - 

.5.0.225978 Sliri Khitish Elect (SK) 09.12.02 - do - 

51. 225964 Shri P.K. Das Elect (SK) 09.12.02 • 	 - do - 

52.224941 Shri R.P. Mishra Elect (SK) .09.12.02 - do - 

53.225683 Shri Chakreswar Elect (SK) 09.12.02 - do - 

Sb arm a 

~~~~~~IectSK09.12. 02  

55.22594 Shri Labonya Dcka Elect (SK) 09.12.02. Absent in th e T/T of 
FUM HS-I. 

56.225639 Shri G.C. Das 	Elect (SK) 	09.12.02 	 - do - 

Authy Si No. 40 to 56 
CWE (AF) Boiar letter No. 	 . AE 
I 056/VoI-3/3 I 63/EIN 13 dt 	 Ir Garrison Engineer.. 
11.06.03 	 . 



-:3! - 
Central Admin istratme Tñbu 

jjjg 2009 	H 
Tr 

Uwahat, Bench 

(GE Guwahatl PTO No. 25 dated 23.6.03 Po 5 of 1.1) 

1. 	 2. 	 3. 	 4. 	 5. 

25.213081 Shii T.C. Das 	Mate Elect 	30.12.02 	Appeared itheT!T of 
('Tentralised) 	 Elect HS- II and declared 

11.06.03 	 Fail 

2ALLOWENCES:- 	. 	 Authy 	CWE (AF) Borjar letter 
No. 1056/VOL-36/5162/ 
EINSDT/ 

225590 Shri Sibararn 	Maz 	Gtd 	washing allowances Rs, 8/- PM 
(SB Centralised) 	 wef June 2002 to May 03. 

229925 Srnt. MInu 	Maz 	Authy: 	Q of I, Miñ of Def letter No.. 
90237/Pro-Cloth/E.IC (2) 
6023/D/(W-II) dt. 14.12.05. 

PART 1V (b) 

RESULTS OF TRADE TEST: 	 .I 	 .,. . 

29.224933 Shri T Sharma 	R/Mech 	09.12.02 Absent in the T/T of R/Mech 
(SK) HS- I 	 HS-I 	. 

30.225086 Shri DK Das 	R/Mech HS-II 09.12.03 	- do - 

3 1.225091 ShriP. Barthakur R/Mech SH-II 09.12.02 	- do -, 

32.224492 Shri DC 	P/Ftr . 	09.12.02 Absent in the T/T of Filter Pipe 
Mazumder 	 HSJ 

33.22487 Shri Basistha 	FGM 	09.12.02 Appeared in he T/T ofFGM 
Cnoudhury 	 . 	 . 	HS-I and declared pass 

34.225040 Shri A.K. Ghosh FGMHS-H 	09.12.02 	- do- - 

35. 225015 Shri Manik Lodh FGMHS-II 	09.12.02 	- do- 

36.225125ShriRamBalakDey FGMHS-II 	09.12.02 	- do- 

37. 225038 Shri SamirKurnarDey FGM HS-H 	09.12.02 	- do- 

38.225196 Late PC 	FGMHS-1l . 09.12.02 	- do- 	. 
Bhattacharjee 

39.225127 Shri JN Sharma FGM HS-II . 09.12.02 Appeared in the TIT of FGM 
HS-I and declared Fail 

AL1hy: 	SI No. 29 to 39 	 . 
CWE (AF) i3orjar letter No. 	. . 

	

056/Vol-36/5163/E1NB dt. 	. 
1iJue03 	 .. 	. 	. 	AE 

for Garrison Engineer.  

J) /5 
Attested 	. 	 . 

Advocate 



• 

.-. 

Central AdminlstmtyeThbunaI' 

JUN 2009 

(uwhti 	ench. 

(GE Guwahati PTO No. 25 dt 23..06.03.P/No 6of 11) 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

40.225000 Shri Ukil FGMHS-H 09.12.02 Appeared n the.T/T of 
FGM HS-I and declarerd Fail Choudhury 

41.225120 shri KK FGMHS-1I 09.12.02 - do- 

Kalita 

42.224685 Shri A.K. Elect.(SK) 09.12.02 Appeared in.theT/T of Elect 

Dhar . . 

HS-I and declarcd Pass.. 

43,225139 Shri KC Elect (SK) 09.12.02 -do -. 

Panging . . 	 . 	 . 

44 225291 Shri B Elect (SK) 09 12 02 - do - 

Goswami .. . 	 . .• 	 . 

45.224863 Shri BN Elect (SK) 09.12.02 • 	 - do - 

Goswarni . 

46.224967 Shri RD Elect (SK) 09.12.01 -do - 

Singh . 

47.225457 Shri Nagendra Elect (SK) 09.12.02 • 	 - do -, 
Sharma. . 

48.225887 Shri A.K. Elect (SK) 09.12.02 . 	 . 	- do - 

Sarkar 

49.227492 Shri A. Elect (SK) 09.12.02 . 	. 	- do 
Pathak . 	 . . 	 . 

	

50.225978 Shri Khitish Elect (SK) 	09.12.02 

	

51.225964 Shri PK Das Elect (SK) 	09.12.02 

52.224941 Shri RP Mehr,a Elect (SK) Q9.12..02 

53.225683 Shri 	Elect (SK) 	09.12.02 
Chakreswar Sharma 

	

Elect (SK) 	09:12.02 

- do - 

- do - 

do - 

- do - 

-. do - 

55.225894 Shri Labonya Elect (SK) 	09.12.02 Absent in the T/Tof 
Deka • 

• FGM HS-1. 

56.225639 	hui GC Das Elect (SK) 	09.1202 • 	• 	• 	 - 	do 	- 

• 	 Authy 	SI No. 40 to 56 . 	 • 

CWF (AF) Boijar Iciter No, 	• 	 • • 	 . 	• 	• 

• 	 036/Vol-36/5l63/'lNi3 dl 	 • • 	• 	•. 	AE 	• 	• 

.06.03 • 	• for Garrison Engineer.: 
• 	 • 	• 	

• "/6 
Attest.d • • 	• 	• 	• 	 • • 



• 	
. 	

,V 	 ..•.:. .- 	•. 	,. 	 V 	
••V 	 •.. 	 . 	V 	- 	..• 

- 	 / 

• ur 2009 

ip 

(GEGuwahatj-PTO No. 25 dt.23.06.03 P/No 5 of Ii) 

1. 	 2. 	 3. 	4. 	 5 	 - 
26.213081 Shri TC Das 	Mate Elect 	30.12.02 Appeared in the T/T of elect 

HS-II and declared Fail. 	V 

(SB Centralised) 	 11.06.03 	
V 

WAS-ITNG ALLOWANCES:- 	 Authy : CWE (AF) Borjar itter No. 
1056/Vol-36/5162/ 

EINB dt 

27.225590 Shri Sibaram 	Maz 
Das (SB) Centralised) 

28.229925 Smt. Minu 	Maz 	Authy: 
Mahanta (SB Centralised) 

14. 12.05 

PART IV (b) 

RESULTS OF TRADE TEST: 	 . 
29.224933 Shri T Sharma 	R/Mech 	09.12.02A-bsent in the T/T of R/Mech 

(SK) [-IS- I 	 i-IS-i 	. 

30.22506 Sh -i DKDas R/Mech HS-II 09.12.03 - do- 
3 1.225091 ShriP. Barthakur R/Mech SH-II 09.12.02 - do - 

32.224492 Shri DC P/Ftr 09.12.02 Absent in the T/T of Filt er : 
Pipe 
Mazumder HS-I 

33.22487 Shri Basistha FGM 09.12.02 Appeared in he T/T of FGM 
Choudhury HS-I and declared pass 

34.225040 Shri A.K. Ghosh FGMHS-II 09.12.02 - do- 

35. 225015 Shri Manik Lodh FGM i-IS-lI 09.12.02 - do- 
36.225125 Shri Ram Balak Dey FGM HS-II. 09.12.02 - do- 	

V 

37. 225038 Shri Samir Kimar Dey FGM HS-II 09.12.02 - do- 

38.225196 Late PC •FGMHS-II 09.12.02 - do- 	 V 

Bhattacharjee 

39.225127 Shri JN Sharma FGM HS-II 	09.12.02 Appeared in the T/T ofFGM 
HS-1 and declared Fail 

Authy: 	Si No. 29 to 39 
CWE (AF) Borjar letter No. 
1056/Vol-36/5163/E1NB di:. 
11 June 03 	 AE 

for Garrison Engineer. 

P/ 7 

Gtd washing allowances Rs. 
8/- PM wef June 2002 to 

May 03 

G of I, Min of Def letter 
No. 90237/Pro-Clbth/E1C 

(2)6023/D/(W-I1) dt 

Attest*J 

Adro .V1t9 



3Lp- 

1• - 

ORDER  

Guwahai $1 No. 25 

Dt. 23-6-03 
3t.atiOfl 	: 	Narangi 	. 

( Lst PTO No 	24 dt  

iS 	iNae .... D1Dte •. dasuy/PartiCUl 
• tion 	wef 

1 	 2 3 	4 5 

• 	 . part-I 	(a) 

Pat-II Ref. this office PTON. 

VeJOLITU2-PY 
1 	242391 SIiHR De D 1 Mn. 	23-SO3. td 2 	day 	EOL wef 

23-5-03 to 16-03 On 	iC. 
Ceatralsed Gde-I 

19--03 Deh 	ied with 
orvice vericd wof O1-02 

( 	 i 	)regret. 
to .i96-03.fron paid pay 	•Authy:• Death certiiC2.te issued 

• 	.: by G,.ahati Medical 
College and Hospil 

. GlahatiSsam on 196-O3 * 

J'I iTION 03 PhY 
24:3653 Shri. Durca 	JE 	:.. •011-96 .Cmn.seql.IeLlt ofi acceptafl.Ce 

psad Taye (Sn. Ce.ra. C.s&C 	 of CP scheme v.ef 

1 ised 	 . 	
. 	 03-1299 • the individual 

, 	 hCkiflb3 

into the scale 	f pay.P. 
. 	 00..1S0-8600/ 	from the 

- 	 • 

• scale of.R45500175_9000/ 
CentrI .mhiIstrtve Thun 	.: •.. 

. 	 which was granted on 
compleQfl of S yearsf 
seiceFail in payshall 

JUN 	2009 	
.,: • . 	 • be , .ptected by cranting 

personal pay in the 
revised scale of 	s 5000- 

to he adUstC GuwahatiBnch... .. 	150-8000/- . '' 

uUy 	•t f 	a . India, In of. JDef. 
ÔM N' S61O/CP/41/Supdt/ 
csq.c/236/D. 

• 	. 23-1-02, 

• 	• 	 .. 	. 

( . 	R R Kumar.  
AE 
£ or 	son Ziiiee.r 

PJ2 

Attested 

AdTo 



?.Qjo2 	. 	3-•60, 11 
: 

2 	 3 LI 	 5 

• 	3653 Shri.. DUrca 	JE 03-12-99 	GraritedIst financial 
•.:.: 	Taye 	(Sil Centrali.sed)Qs&c upgradatiori unfez7 ACP 

scheme in the ta- sc1e 
• 	 . . 	 of Rs.6500-200-:10,500/. 

• 	. 	. 	. wef 03-12-99 

(2) 	Optci for pay fi ataox straic'-n- 
• 	 . 	 . .. .tway under F.22I.a(i) wef 

• 	 .: 	 .. 	. 	. 03-12-99 (i.e date O.f entitle- 
ment). 

CentraImin1sttTh4un .. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	. 
• 	 . 	. 

S  

(3)0. OpteQ LOr ACP scheme and ren- 
deredunqualified ui'dectaking 

3 . 	 . 	S 	
•• 'for accepting rgu1ar prQmo- 

• 0 	 • ' 	
.. 	 • 	 . •• 	. tion on .ocurence of vace.ncy .  

••,•  
su.bsequently. :. 	 . 

• 	 I 	. 	'uwahatiench 	
.j 	

•• (4)The.indiviclualis notinvolve 
in any disc ip1inay case and 

. . 	•: • . 
	

not placed under suspension 
during the period. 

• 	 . 
(5) The individual heretofbe has 

not 	 :f used any, vacency Dased 
• 	. on promotion and do not warr- 

ent todebar from uperadation 
under. ACP scheme . 	. 	. 

.Authr.I 	CE EC Kolkata ietter No 
- 	. 	. 	 . : 184 1/Ac - /J s/6 l/Enrs/ 

EID dt-42/18 1'Tov 1 02 

• 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	5: 	

.5 	 PAT-III 	• 	... .. 	S .... 	 • 	.. 	. 

5730 Sij 	G C Kalita 	S 1 als. 22-5-.02 	Gtd 04 days E/T wef LOt Centralisedr t 	22-5-02 to 25-5-02 1 27-5-02 	R/Dutj 4 	(26-5-02 
being suneay.) 

01-6-02 	Gtd 18 dayS co1Lted • 	
. leave wef 	01-.6.02 to 	• 
18-602. on IiC dehitable 
to 36:ca'5 HPL 	• 	S  

19-6-Q2 R/ - uty.. 	T. 
• 	

• . 
0 

. .. 
04-8-02 	Gtd :23 days CONUTtUtOCI . 	

. 	leave wef 04-9•02 to 
26-9-.02 on MC debjtab 
to 46 days ZiPL. 

279-02: 	Gtcl ;.2 days E/L wef 0  . • 	 . 	. 	 . 27-9-02 .f 	03-10--92 . .5 	 .5 . 
09-10-92 	R/]Duty. 	. 	

0 

v ,o  

Aqested 

Advoct 



E 3f 'Jo-.. 	1T 
Centra' Adm:nfstratf TrthUnd 

-do-- . 	j JUN 23:: 

;in4i 
Ghi 

-do- 

Tv 

PjN0 	of ) 
2 ,  

225000 
- 

5irj 	tflcjj FGM 09-12o2, ppeed in the T/T o 
S  HS-II FGM and feclared 

1.,225120 Shrj., J( K . 
I-IS-Il .. 	. '-do- 

2635 ShrI Elect 09L2-.02 ppere n the T/T cE (sK) ••. 
.. of Elect. HS-I and 

0225139 Shri 1 	C 'Elect 109-1202 . do- 
5; 

2 E lebt 09-12-02 Gswirnj . (sIc) 
.22.36 

GOswa'ij 
3hri 2. N 

. Elect 09-1202 
(si) 

ingh 
• 224967 Si-irj ID Elect O-12-02 

• 	. (sic) 
•7225.57 Shrj Nacendra Eect O9-12-02 

(sic) 
.32256e7 ShrjT 	.I( Sarkar ,Eledt . 09-12-02 

(sic) . 

•9227.92 Shrj .Pathak Elect 09-4202 

5Q..22597.8 Shrj.i(htish Elect 09-12-02 
(6K) •.... 

1.225964 Sh.p KDas.. Eiedt 09-42-02 

Shrj IP Elect. 09-12-02 • 

:3225633 ShrChakres Elect 09-12-02 5. 	

5 

.ar Sharma . (sic) . 	S 	. S 	 - 

54229529 Si-In c h Das 
Ná3jn Elect 	. O9-l202 S  

(sic) 	. 	. S  

5 5.225394 Shri. 
Deka 

•Lbonya Elect 09-12 32 2bs 	in the T/T <f (sic) FGI 14S-I 
56225609 .OhnI (. 	C 	Dj Eict 00-1202 

(sic).... •. 
- ..ttr 	S] 	No 	4r, toS6 

.,. . 	. 	. 

GIL 	1' i30njai letter No ZE l0S1-36J13/IN 	dt 
11-&-03 

•.. . f or Qarr1on Ençjine . 	S  S 
: 	PJ7 

Advo c 



-' 	 mmli  

' 	JUN 	2009 
& 

C T 	C,aiaj 1 PTO iJo, 	25 ct. 23-6.-03 P/Nn 5 

213031 Shri T C Das Mate -12-.O2 	Appeared i,n tlic T/T of 'entralisea) Elect Elect MS-Il an5 cccl-. 
IITG ALL :ré.d FaiL 

Authy. c 	(AF)ja 4 lottr 	, 
225590 Shrj Sjbararn 

1O56/el_36/5162/EIT 	dt 
(s: Centrailsed) 

.. Maz dwhi 	a1ances S.S/-PM 
: 

wef June2002 t 	May 03 
2925 Smt Minu 

Centra1e) 
Maz Authy•  	Mir of Def letter 

9Q2 7/Pro-c1oth/EIc2 
&Q23/D/(7-Ii) dt 1-12S, 

P.2T-1v (b) 

ESULTS 0? mRE 

29..22433 SLr.i T Sharna R/Mech 09-12-0-2 	-bezit k  jn the T/T bf 
R/Mech MS-I 

30225036. Shrj DK Das .R/Meàh.' 09-12-02 	d0- • . HS-II -' 	 . 

•T.225Ogl Sh 	p Eartha R/Mech. 09-12-b2 	. 	 S  MS-li S 

• 	224'i.92 Sun 	D C P/Ftr 09-122 	entj 	the T/T:f :- 
Fitter Pipe hS-I 

.224837 
oudhury 

Shri Basistha  FGM 09-12-02 	Appeared in the T/T r,f iS-II FGM !s—i and dcc) 3rLd 
Pass 

225040 Shrl A K Ghosh FGM 09-12-02 	-do- 

25015 S1 	Tanik Lodh ?(V 09-1202 	-do- 	- 
dS- I 

225125 Shr 	parr 	a1a1 FGM 0942-o2 
-II .• 	 .. 	

S. 	 .• 	 . 

225033 83 hrj Samir Kumar FGM 09-12-02 	-do- 	. 	
.5 

MS-Il 

.225196 Late P C FGiI 09-12-02 

.39,225127 Shri J N Sliarma FGM 0-2O2 	Appeared in the T/T .uth-.. 7 	Si No 29 t 	3•9 H3-II : . 	.fFGM 	LS-I CflC' 6O- 
JJorjalr letter No 4  

d.t 
c)ared Fail 

11 June 03 
 

for Garrison Enc.ne 
P/6 

Atte&ted 

7 £ 	V ¼) 



.TIT:EIT:.: 7tra 

JUN 2OQ9 

C uw 	tj PTONO, 2523 60 	PJNO Tt 

- 	 2 	 3 - 5 

42250OO Shri.fl±l n the T/T Of  

C1ouc riury 	 1-IS-Il F 	H5-I and 	ec 1ed 
•,.. Fail 4  . 

1225l20 Shri. y 1( 	FG 09.-12-02 
Kalita 	. 	. 	HSII . 

• .2.2246-35 Shri 	K 	Elect Q9.-12O2. 	ppered i.n the T/T oE  
)har 	 (5K) of .  Elect HS-I an 

declar'sc, Pass. 

3..225139 Shri K C 	Elect 09-12-02 -d0 
ianging 	 (sK) . 

• 225291 Shri 2 	Elec.t 09-12-02 	. -do- 
oswarni 	-. 	 (s) . 

.224863 Shr' 	.N 	... Elect O9.12-02 -do- 
Jo w ami  

3 .224967 Shri ik,  D 	Elect 0-12-02 
(si<)  

- )5 	7 Shfi Nagcntra Elect 09-12-02 -do- 
..ina 	 (3K) 

0 	 . - 
0 0 •  

.2256387 	T< Sr'ar Elect 09-12-02 
(sx) 	.. . • 

4,22742 Shri 	Patak Elect. 09-12-02 . 	O 	•.' 

50225c)78 Shri Khitlsh 	Elect 09-42--02 -do- 

1.22964 Shri p K Das. 	Elect . 	09-12-02 	. 
(sK) 

' I Shri R ,  p 	Elect 09-12-02 -do'- 
(SK) •-. 

225633 SI' 	Chakres- E1et 09-12-02 -do- 
5I'rna 	 (sK) 

NalDin 	Elect 09l202 	. do 	•,.. 	
0• 

(SK) - 

..,225394 Shri Iabonya 	Elect 09-12-02 	i . i .. the'T/T 
• 	 (3K) FGM HSI • 

• 22339 Shrj G C Das 	Elect 0-12-O2. 
() 

L.:5l 	No 	4 	t56 	:. 

• 

•• 	 . 

0 	 .• 

CWE (iForjar letter No .• 	 . N.F. 
1056/Val-36J5-16.-3/EIN 2  cat' ... 	0 	 forGarrisorl Engineer 
11-S-O3 . 	0 • 	 PJ7 

,ttetcd 



0 

. 

- 	 ev1 

S  JUN 2009  

I r 

Oigaf1at1 PTO No25 dt 23-6-03 PJNO 5 ef  

2213081 Shri T CDaS Mate .-12-O2 	Appeared in the T/T of 
(SE Centr1ised) Elect Elect }S-II and cccl- 

L 11 6-o3 	•... S Pail 	• .-ared 
' 	S 	IiG 	TL)I 	ES 	- \uthy: 	F) Bcrjar latter N, 

........ s  056l6/5l62/EIN 	:dt . 
2722559cY Shri Si3.)aram 	•IvIaz •' GtdashingaIiowances Rs.8/-PM 
as (SD CentraLised) wer June 2002 t 	May 03 

::.22925 Srnt. Minu Maz. 	h ZUthr: •G of :I,.MitOf Def lettr.. 
- anta.(Sri centra1je) No, 9O237/Pro-C1pth/EIC2i 

6Q2/D/(1-II) 	dt JA-12.-.S 

- PT-IV  

ULTS OF.  

'.224933 Shr.j T Sharrna P.jMech 09-12-02 	.bnt ,jri the T/T of 
. 	. 	./Mech . HS-I 

25036 Sbr. 3Y( D'as R/Mec.o 09-12-02 	-do-. 
MS-Il 

O9J. &thx- j P cartha- R/Mech 09-12-02 
- 	..: 	 . 	. 	. I-IS-Il : 	.• 	 . 

492 Shri D C P/Ftr 09-12-02 	bent,in the T/T 
..umdar 	. 	. 	. •. . 	.. . .itter Pip 	-i. 

22897 Sh - .i Easistha FGM 09-12-02 	2'ppeared 	.n the T/T of 
. - oudhury xiS-Il FGM I-IS-I and declared 

Pass 

..22SC:.0 Shri;..r 	Ghosh FGM 09-12102 	0: 
_is-II 0 	. 	•0 	

0 

Z. 25015 Sri 	4anJc Lodh T'GI' 09-12-02 	-do- 
• 	 : 

.• 	 . 	 . 	. 

125 Shrj Ram Ealak FI 0912-02 	-.d-. 
- 	... 	 . .• 	

0 • 	• 	S  
.5O33 Snri Sam.r Lumar FG'4 09-12-02 	-do- 

.5 .,.... 	. 	S  

'25196 Late P C F G14 . 09-12-02 	-do- 
:.tac:iirjee •HS-II . 	• 	. 	.: 	. 	. 

—. 	- 	2'5 127 Shri J N S.harma FGM 	. 09-1202 	appeared in the T/T . 
SITo 29 to 39 f 'V' G1 1  tLS-I 	ane Ce- 

letter No - 	dared Fail 	. 
1056o1-36/163fl 	dt  
ii June 03 . 

• .f or Garrison' Enci.flOc 
- 	 P/6 

Atfe,ted 

)4yq 



.. - :. 	., 	•. 	
•- 1c- 

- K • ' .: • 	 ANNEXVW-..F..4.  
r 'J  

Military Rnginocr Srv1cCs 	. O Ni 	:• 
Garrison Engineer Urmroi 	: • • 

. . Station : Uriroi Mi1itry.Stati'Dfl 	. 	DLTF1) 	06 	2005 . 
Barapani-PO  

. 	Shillong- 793 103 	..• 	. 	: , 

Si . 	1ES No & 	Trad,' 	Date 	:asua1tr Pa'u1as 

	

- ••'''t" 	 .,•.u'..-4:_.' 

PART -.L 	 - 
NIL- 

	

.:' 	tamntStfveThb1 
AE 

t 	 :i:itr 
- NIL - ru  WTO1h a 

AZ 

iTtOMOT TON 	?RT-IV 

ZM1-22537 ri' 	E1ect 	, 
"-"--- 	Sriuban ChaLq'aborty 	(bIC) 	(FM) 	xI'Omt( r irri 	oct (SiC) 

Lo L1e..cit(HS' ir situ we 
?'/MES-?28667 Shri 	Eaect 	0I-i-9,6(.FN) in the' scale 

'-'-' 
 

13. 	Chettri 	(SIC) 	f pays.4000-100-600O7- 
arv p1ace'l in positin, 

MES-229353 Shrj 	E1lcct  
-' Bersha Lohar 	(SIC) 	(Ffl 	I -11owOr to draw. RA/CHC/ 

j' 	,s admissible to ovt 
MIM-220-35S Shri 	E1ect 	erpioyee ie:.to tine . 
Nageshwar Ray 	(SK)  

.QO.rtifôr'i.that'.'the'above 
; 	MS-228427 Shri 	B1ect 	__ 	 ncneci inividua1 is not., 

Ananña Nayak 	(3K) 	(FM) 	iioiver1 in any Uip1i, 
nov case,'Deptt Inquiry/ 

1S-229543 Shri 	$1ec ..... 	 SPE cases.There is nothi, 
-afl Singh Norigrut. 	(SIC) 	(FM) 	i ngelsc warrant with- 

1et . 01-1-96 	
holding his proot1on. 

•Shmphang Lartang 	(SIC) 	Date o Seniority in the 
grade 01 Jan 1996 (FE 

huth For Sri 'To 1 to 7 -CWE Shj11ongietter W145/RDG/fl/I 
1ated'06'Jpr 20 5.. 	' 	... 	 . 

• 	 '.: 	. 	 : 

- 

I 

- 

Attfed 



flç 	1), 1I) 	5 rTJ.N 	L2.Y_. 	.2 GL ilO 
3 	4 	 5 

Guwaha.ti Bench 

romotei frm I.1cct(SK 
() E.iect (IiE) in 3it 1  
iof OJ...1 	OO(FN) in 
th o scale of pay Rs. 
4000-100.6000/. and 
nlacedin position. 

.-.i1ow'. to draw Hfl/ 
CHCA./T as admisSible to 
Lovt, erin1iee 	 o t0 
time 6 

Certified that the above 
named individual is not 
involved jfl: any disci.-
plinary case/Deptt.in-
qulry/SPE cases. There 
is nothing els.e warrant 
with-holding hic promo-
tion 6  

Date of Seniority in the 
grade : 0112-2000, 

Promoted from Elect (BK) 
to E,ict (113) in situ waf 
01-3-20')3 (Fi) in the 
scale of pay PS..4000_l00_ 
60001-. n (I )lacel in p0-
3 ition.. 

Allowed to draw HA/1CA/ 
T11 as admissible t0 Govt. 
employee time to time 0  
Certified that the above 
named lndlvidr 1 is not 
involved in any diScipli-
na'y CSe/Deptt .inquiry/ 
SPF cases..Thero IS riothi-
rig else waraIt with-
h214ing hi proridti..n, 

Date of seniority tn the 
gar10 O1-3-2003. 

Sri 	c. 
ror(r 	(SIC) 

	

I Central AJmjnt 	TñbunaiI 

3 JUN 2009 

1:ut1i CWE Shiilon.g let.tei N. 
l455/RD?C//lj dt ,05 .Arjr 20[)5.. 

	

9/ P,

1

3-229360 Shri 	Elct 

	

 -,Aiexander Umdor 	(BK) 	(FN) 

/ 

] 

OWE Shiilrng letter f'Io145.5/RDPC/.3/EIA dated 06 ipr 205, 

22384 Shrj 	Elect 	. - -.2. 	Promoted from Elect (Sic) ( / Ltif All 	(SIZ) 	FN 	to E1ect() ijtu wef 
1-1-2004(F) in the sce 
of pay Rs.4000-100_6r)y)1... 
and placed in position, 

C3t9 



. 

1 	to drn w Fi/CH//Tâ 
s - .risihio to Govt .erJ.plo-

1/00 time t') cici0 

Certifi.ed that the above na- 
med individual is. not involve -I 

in an.f5.sciplinary caso/ 
Deptt ir.uiiy/SpE cnses 
Theo Is nothinc CISC warrant 
wi1_holr1Lin9 hj.3 prornotion 

Date of serilori -ty in the 
grade.-. Oi1.2O()4,. 

• 	uth: C*'Z Shiliorig letter 1ITo.l455/DPC/l2;t 	'55 
MES-227 Shrj 	E. 11ect 	11-5-2004: ? mated from Elect (5K) l3ijay Kumar Rai 	(i) 	•(FN) 	to loct (ES) In situ wef 

c1--2004 ( FN) in the 
scale of pay Rs,4000_100_ 
30001- and placed in posi- 
tion. 

rrt 	ftTD Ce, ntr2IAdminIstrattv9 T6bunaI  

3 JU1J 2009 

rrr ;Tt# 
Guwahatj Bench 

Allowed to draw HA/CHCA/ 
TA as admissibleto Govt, 
employee time to time. 

Certified that the above 
named individual is not 
involved In any diScipli-
nary ctso/Deptt 0  Inquiry/ 
SPE Cases 0  There is nothi 
ng else warrant with-h1-
ding H.s prr)m..-t.Lr)n. 

Datef seniority in the 
grade :— 01-.5-2004, 

Auth: 	Shi.l long letter No.i4,55,Rf C/l2/IA dater' 05 May 2005, 

2./ B229224 Shrj 	Elect 	 Proioted from Elect ($I Manoj Kumar 	(BK) 	(FN) 	to Fioot (ES) in situ wef,  205-2003(FN) In the sca 
le of pay Rs .4000-100 
60001_ and placed in poi- tian 

Jllowod to drawHRA/CiCAz 
TA as admissiblet0 
employee time to tci. 

L , 
AE 

Attested 
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ANNEXURE - III 
Tele Mily 2227 

Garrison Engineer Umroi 
Urnroi Military Station 
Baraparani - P0 
Shillong - 793 193 

1502/2/1 373/EHEstt.) 
	

31 Dec. 2005 

MES - 229529 
Sgru Babin Chandra Das, 
Elect. (SK) 
C/o. CE Guwahati 

• 	 PROMOTION : INDUSTRIAL PERSONNEL 

Reference your application dated 10 Dec. 2005 addressed to this offie 
with copy In CWE Shil]ong. 

With the implementation of posting order the seniority position of 
vow-  Elect (SK) had been changed and reckoned from the date.of your 
reporting to new duty station under present CWE concept of DWE (A/F) 

	

.. .... ...-. 	-..,.. 
Borjar. Therefore, the responsibility to deal with promotion from SK to 

bascdn_your present seniority rests with CWE Borjar only. As such, 
the same may be approach CWE (A/F) Borjar / GE,Guwahatiforir 
vomoton from SK to MS., 

(R. Bhatia) 
AE AGE "Tech" 

for Garrison Engineer 

CVy'E Shihoni - for information wrt your HQ letter No. 
1455/RDPC/76/E1p. dated 27 Dec. 2005 

•egtod 

Adsro 



*c1 

Lt 

/ 	h1y: 2227 	
Garrjn Enginoer Uriri / 	
Uiri Military Statimn  
arapajpO 

Sh1i1•ng• 793 103 
1522/2/ 	f22/Ei(L;stt) 

 

3 Dec 2))5 

	

// 	Char.ia Das , 
\/ 

2/2212 Guwatj 

10 	±ercnc your p1ication, dateca 10 Dec 205 a.dresed t th1 cftice with cpy to CIAE Shillong.  
2 	•it the ±plemota,ji 

 

of pstin rder the senirjtr - 	Elect Ctt) nad been chafled and reckne. from the ate f ycu roertn t o  ty station ur.ter present f C 	(A/F) Brjar, 

	

' 	-E;I cith 	tj)fl frei K t F1 based n 	resetlity rt with QE Borj,-"Ir only. As sh, the same may be (A/F) D9rjar/GE Guahatj fsr your. pti trm 

It 	
U4 

(Pat1a ) 

fr Gar risen Engine ex 

u. 3 111rig - fr infrrnatjn wrt y'.ur Nq lOtte 0  
• 	

0 	 • 	

• 

 1455t)PC17,,Ij. date d 27 Dee 2jc 
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The Commander Works Engineer 
(/i- j 	orhar 
Through prcpr channel 

ruti Bench 

• 	• 	. 	•• 
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ANNEXmE.... M 

URE- IV 

SUBJECT: PRAYER FOR PROMOTION TO HS FROM ELECT (SK) 

Dated : 28/02.2008 

The humble petitio•n of the petitiQner most respectfully begs to state 

That I am working as Elect (SK)in the office of the GE, Guwah4t 1
. 

That I was appointed as lineman in the year 1987 and accordingly joined 
in the office of the Garrison Engineer, .Umroi and working there upto 2000 
till my transfer to GE Guwahati. 

That the office of GE, Umroi issued an order vide PTO. No. 39 dated 
26.09.2005 promoting some of my incumbents from SK TO HS w.e.f. 1996 
on which my name had been shown. Aspects of my promotion to }IS from 
SK, I had submitted a representation before CWE,$hillong and the authority 
concerned had replied vide memo No. 1502/2/1373/El (Estt) dated 
31.12.2005 to approach before the CWE (AF) Borjhar/Garrison Engineer 
Guwahati for the promotion mentioning there that said matter may be 
considereed by my new office i.e. CWE (AF), Borjhar / Garrison Engineer 
Guwahati. 

That therefore, I pray before you to consider my promotion from SK to 
HS, taking the accountability or all the facts and circumstances fot the .. . . 
ends of justice. 	. 	 . 	. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

N . B. Necessary copy enclosed. 
MES NO. 229529 
Shri Nabin Ch. Das 
Elect (SK) 

Copy to 
Garrison Engineer Guwahati 

Yours faithfully 
MES NO. 229529 
Shri Nabin Ch. Das 
iLlccl. (SK) 

Attested 
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(AF)Boh:r 4 	 J) 
	.T T 

Dated 	I 	200 

The humble petition of the petitioner most respecttiilly begs to state 

That I am vmrking as Elect (3K) in the oflice of the GE,Guwahatj. 
That I wc appointed as lineman in the year 1987 and accordingly joined 
in the oflice of the Garrison Engineer, tfmroi and working there upto .2000 
till my transfer to GE Guwahatj 
Thal. the nilice of the GE, Urnroj issued an order vide PTO NO. 39 dated 
26.09.200.5 promoting some of my incumbents from 8K TO HS wef 1996 
on which my name had been shown. Aspects of my promotion to HS from 
3K, .1 had submitted a representation before CWE, Shillong and the 
authority concerned had replied vide memo No. I 5O2I2J1373fEl (Estt) 
dated 31. 12.2005 to approach before the CWE (AF) Borjhar/Gan-igon 
Engineer uwahati for the pmxnotion mentioning there that said matter 
may be cnnidered by my new office i.e. CWE (AF), Bcrjhar/Gan-ison 
Engineer (h wahati. 
That, lheitre, .1. pray before you to consider my promotion from SK to 
H8, taking the accountability of all the facts and ....circumstances for the 
ends of just ke. 

Thanking V)U. 

Your's faithfully 
!L4-,L,"—eC--wqIy 	 . 

MES NO.229529 
Shri Nabin Ch. Dos 

ta Elect (8K) Copy 	-. 
Garrison Entaineer. Guwahati 	

. ,fl 	

, 

 

IVMS NO.229529 
Shri Nab in Ch. Dos U 	
Elect(SK) 

.......... 

Acfr 	. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 48/2008. 

Date of Order : This the 20th Day of March, 2008. 

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 
Central Mmn1St 	Thbufl' 

THE HON'BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Nabin Chandra Das, 
Son of Sri Karuna Kanta Das, 
Resident of C.D.A. Complex, 
Qtr. No. B-57, 
P.O. Udayan Vihar, 
GuwahatH21. 
P.S. Noonmati, 
District - Kamrup, Assam. Applicant 

- S 

p 'a 

JUN 2009 

t3 
luwafiati Bench 

By Advocate Sri S.N. Tamuli 

- Versus - 

IN Union of India, 
' 	 represented by the Secretary to the 

Qovt. of India, Ministry of Defence, 

• 	

Sena Bhawan, South Block, 
New Deihi-ilO011. 

Commander Works Engineer, 
Spread Eagle Falls. 
Shillong -793011. 

Garrison Engineer, 
Umroi Military Station, 
Barapani P.O. 
Shillong - 793103 

Commander Works Engineer (A/F) 
Airport, Borjhar, 
Guwahati - 781015. 

Garrison Engineer, 
Guwahati 
P.O. Udayan Vihar, 
Satgaon - 781171. 

By Advocate Mrs M. Das, AddI.C.G.S.0 

Respondents 

Anested 
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Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant and the 

learned Addi. Standing counsel. 

Applicant, while seeking a promotion, represented to the 

authorities under Annexure-IV dated 28.01.2008 and has approached this 

Tribunal (on 19.03.2008) with the present Original Application filed .uder 
F 

Section 19 of the AdministratiVe Tribunals Act, 1985. 

Since the representation of the Applicant is still pending With 

the RespondontS, without entering into the merits of the matter, this case 

is hereby disposed of with direction to the Respondents to consider the 

grievances of the Applicant (as raised in his representation and in the 

present Original Application) and pass a reasoted order within a period of 

90 days from the date of receipt of a copy of this ordei 

Send copies of this order, along with the copies of this O.A., 

to the Respondents and to the Applicant in the address given in the O.A. 

Free copies of this order be also supplied to Mr S.N.Tamuli, 

learned counsel appearing for the Applicant and to Mrs Manjula Das, 

learned Add!. Standing counsel: on whom a copy of this O.A has already 

been served. 

ç 	 M.R. MOHANTY 

onto of Apflcation I ...(...... 	
VICE CHAIRMANti~v 

Zte or which cc'pv is reedy ....
.•.....••• 	 . 

itc on wthch copy is de1iveed 	 IGIUSHIRM4 
rti1ie6 to betrue 	 MEMBER (A) 

7s Sect/

cop 

 Judl)   

. 	
A.T t1BCue 

I/pg/I 

.4 
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Shri Nabin CII Das 
229529 

Eect (SK) 
C 0 - AG] EiM Guwahati 

• 	
: to 

ThXUR 
J1flOfl 1' 	i 

S'(gonn_. Po', 1' niui up-I )ut 
Ouwaliati 27 

20(.)8 

I 	'JUN 2009 

2. 

3 

gri 
Fe') 

L,JJ A) I '.)L.tI'(J. INAJJJ 	ci 
VS IJUI ANt) O'iliERS 

Ref 'our I'el)resefltat.ioji (Iatecl.28 Jan 2008 and letter dated 09 Apr 2008, 

Pen4sed the Cpresettitjoji mentione(l aboVe and the ot'i.gihal appJkatjo No 48/08 submitted h along ith 
the order dated 20 Mar 2908 f)assect b the Hon'(, Central Admjtijs(t

.aijve 'iributiaf 
valiati B neli. In 

the said case, the FI'b1 Tribunal was pleased to dispose ot' the appik ation iid an or er dated 20 Mar 2008 directing 

"the espoflcleti(s to COflSjClcl the grievatiee of,  the applicant (as t'aise(l in his Iepr'esent;itj i  and in th present original Pphicatioii) and pass a rensoneci order Withifl 
it period of' 90 days from tIme date )f1eceIpt of the copy of this order". 

in cqnipljatiçe WI Ut the order dated 20 Mar 2008 passed by (he Ccntrpt Admu luistrat 
lye 'Ii ihummi. 

'flh)ntj Bnch, (he matter \vas proeood ti mtle(Ijgmte 	and nccor(Iingl tIt san 	svn, tCIQL1'e(l to the 
m ouf1iot'y 	

Ailer due approval from (lie auth(I'jty atiF as authorized t hwg th 
rity caefuJ1y exaiujnect the matter along with the relevant records 
alices of the al)l)hicarit raised iii his i'epl'ese fl(jn ait(t at)pIicatio 

	afl(t ((i5p 5 J ol the ahu c 
en(atjo, as tneul iotic(l bJo 

(it 	That YOU 
was, appojified aslineman in the year of 1987 and subseqi,eJJfj%. lect(SK) amid posted 	 Engineer, 	 M. 

(he Tnd;mstr1l strengum ot Woi'k Engineer, Shihlong. You have 
Guvliiti and your request Was accepted by the com 
posted to Gami,i30 Engineer, (.walmnl I tvef 05 Feb 200() ude, the cnmIfmohhiiig ti(mtttorjt y of CWE (AF) D ol lar , 

(ii) 	That due to transfer oil corn )assiona e 	I 	
eqmefI( (am isun FmmgIr,C(, Gttsvaha(t the 	 Ofl erc 	the fl!)l)ljeLinI in the Capaicv of Fleel(5[.) w for1e 	in CWE (5K) counted front the date ofi'eotiimig t.o new. unit or estabIibmmterit as ( pet 'ised instietjot1 CoIltajtiecl in Mhiisiry of,  DeIemc 'icJe letjj' mlflfc(f 2 •ttum 1975 Ufl(!e No 28 (6) 67/D (Appts). You also aeep(et( the 

lI'imiiit with the said coriditjcm1 IflOiPoratccj hi your transfer oider datert ()9 Dec 2002. 

1 

\6 

Atiegted 
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(iii) 	Thai von have made allegatiOl' in your original 
appliCatiOfl 	jhj 	 St 	/ 

w1mok all  aa mlmamttv httd been (MflRl(-kIecl for 1)IOmOttOfl ltotn Lied (SK) to eci1lll 

11, alleged, vout ease was 

I (iv)  As 
regardsthe promotion of Shri KNath, Elet(SK) to Elect (I-IS) was j5sued by 

Commander Works Engineer, Shillong CITOflBOUHI 
which is contrary to existing policy 

arid accordingly his promotion was trca as aticclled vide Ordet di 21 ,\u' 200 issued 
by the Lommander Works Engineer, Shillong. 	 - 

(v) 	
As far as promotion from Elect (SK) to Elect (HS) included your name iii the seniority 
list of Elect (SK) of' the Guwahati Complex and you will be 	

on 	/ 

I 	

your term, t edn  yotn1 t' 	t 	as per rules in Force. 

4. 	
Thus, in view of the above facts and eijcuiilstallces, the prayer made by you in your 

tepr sentatiOI as well as Original Application could not be conidered for your promotu)fl unto Elect 
(SK to Elect (FIS). The same will e considered as your turn comes as Pet seniori(y list. 

(Iveaticicy 

Garrison Engineer 

IIQ CEEC Koikata 

TIQ CESZ Shillng 

I-IQ C'E(AF) SZ Shillong 	- 	for info & necessary actwn please. 

HQ CWE Shiflong 

(W'E (i\F) Boillar 

• 

Atteti 

Advote 
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Court 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH 	 ci 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

O.A. No. 103/09 
Cnr&4 Ati1M1Wn 

	

*t? MWF 	rii 
NabinChandra Das 

	

j 	 ...Applicant 

vs- 

Guwahati Bh 	u.o.i. & Ors. 

...Réspondents 

-And- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 	 -_ 

Written Statement filed on behalf of the 

respondents 

I, Sri 3eveis Pcde?  EeCc€j), s/o 	$kiv 	kAPJ 
presently working as the 	 ui4- 
do hereby solemnly state as follows 

1. 	That I am the 

I have been impleaded as party Respondent No. S. A copy of the original 

Application has been served •upon me and I have gone through the same and 

understood the contents thereof. Bing the s--- c--' 
,:I am conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. I 

have also been authorized to file this Written Statement on behalf of the othe( 

:

espondents. 

	

.2. 1  	 That I do not admit any statements made in the application and, save and 

xcept those statements that are admitted to be true by me, the rest may be 

deemed as denied. 

wc 	 - 
3. 	That with respect to the statements made in paragraphs 4.1and 4.2 of (he 

application, the humble answering respondent has no comment to offer as they are 

matters of records. However, hedoes not admit any statement contrary to records. 

_X/ 4. That with respect to the stateents made in paragraph 4.3 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the applicant is 

not entitled to promotion to the grade of Electrician HS especiaiiç' from 1.1.96 with 

retrospective effect. It is to be noted that the applicant has indeed been given 
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LJt uzrft  
promotion to Electrician HS w.e.f03.0807 in Guwahati based on his seniorftya?' 

Guwahati complex. 

S. 	That with respect to the statements mqde in paragraph 4.4 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that there is a two-fold 

reason as to why the applicant is not entitled to retrospective promotion from 

01.01.96. Firstly, the industrial personnel including the applicant are area based 

having their posting limited to that area under the control of the respective 

Commander Works Engineer (hereinafter "CWE" for short). However, the industrial 

personnels are allowed the option of switching from one CWE to another on 

compassionate grOund but they are required to give an undertaking as per CPRO, 

73/73 to the effect that they vvould forgo their past services rendered in the grade 

for the purpose of further promotion in the hierarchy and confirmation in the grade 

and their services would be reckoned from the date they report to the new duty 

station. Their seniority too would be assigned from the day they joined in their new 

duty station's without counting from their earlier past services. In the instant case, 

the applicant was under the industrial strength of the CWE Shillong area from the 

date of his initial appointment to 02.05.2000 when he was posted to Garrison 

Engineer (hereinafter 'GE' in short) Guwahati under. the CWE (AF) Borjar under the 

industrial strength of CWE (AF) Borjar area as parent CWE cncept. While 

	

submitting his application for posting from CWE Shillong area to CWE (AF) Borjar 	fr 

area, the applicant had also given the undértking as per CPRO 73/73 to the effect 

That he would forgo his seniority position in the post of Electrician (SK) held by him 

then and the same would reckon from the' date he reports to new duty stationand 

based on this undertaking his posting from CWE Shillong area to CWE (AF) Borjar 

was done and thus he was then posted to GE Guwahati. 
0 	 The second 'reason why the applicant cannot be granted retrospective 

w(Th 
promotion relates to the policy of restructuring of artisans introduced by the 

Government of India, Ministry of Defence for filling up the existing as well as waste 

out vacancies due to death/retirement w.e.f. 01.01.96. The principles of seniority in 

• respect of industrial personnel in case of posting from one CWE area to another 

CWE area has been stipulated in Army HQ Engineer-in-Chief's (hereinafter 'E-in-C' 

in short) Branch letter No. 79040/RPOS/EIC(1) dated 19.06.86 circulatedvide HQ 

CE Eastern r Command Kolkata letter' no. 131507/1-Policy/204/Engrs/EIC(2) dated 

03.01.07. The policy of implementation for restructuring of artisan staff in defence 

establishment inclusive of MES was ordered during 2004 as per Army HQ E-in-C's 

Brach Policy No. B/217770/EIC (I) dated 03.03.04. Based on the policy'ofMiristry 

of Defence/Army' HQ E-in-C's Brach, CWE Shillong has ' undertaken the 

implementation process of promotion to fill up the existing as well as waste out 

vacancies due to death/retirement in two phases via 01.01.96 to 19.05.03 against 

the existing ratio of 35:65(HS & SK) and 20.0303 onwards against the revised 

ratio of 45:55(SK & HS). By the time this implementation process was undertaken, 

the applicant was already transferred to GE Guwahati under CWE (AF) 'Borjar as 
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parent CWE concept. Moreover, it is very important to 

restruöturing of artisan staff had indicated waste out vacancies due to 

death/retirement and refrained from mentioning anything about the posting out 

cases. 

6. 	That with respect to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the seniority list 

was circulated to all affected incumbents for their signature as a token of 

verification of cor -ectness of service particulars inclusive of seniority position so 

interpolated against their names. It is to be noted that the said list was never 

circulated with the intention of hading o\'er possession of the list to the individuals 

whose names appear in the list. The seniority list of 1995 may have been circulated 

to the applicant, he being one of the affected persons. 

Moreover, the applicant has not cited the name of any person junior to 

himself who have been given promotion above him. Therefore there is no concrete 

basis to the applicant's allegation that some juniors were in fact promoted over 

him. 

Furthermore, it is important to note that if the applicant was aggrieved 

about his juniors being promoted over him, he should have represented before the 

_..pncerned authority in 1995 itself when the said list was circulated. But he chose 

not to do so and is now dragging this matter of the distant past before the Hon'ble 

? Tribunal now. On this ground itself, his application should be dismissed as being 

barred by time. 

7. 	That with respect to the statements made r in paragraph 4.6 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the applicant 

during the course of his service in GE Urnroi under the industrial strength of CWE 

Shillong has applied for posting on compassionate ground to GE Guwahati under 

the industrial strength of CWE (AF) Borjar due to compassionate ground. He had 

also given an undertaking as per CPRO 73/73 as amended vide CPRO 11/75 that he 

would forgo his seniority position in the grade of Electrician (SK) as held by him 

under the parent CWE concept of CWE Shillong and that his seniority position wuld 

reckon from the date he reports to new duty station. His posting order to GE 

Guwahati was finalized based on the said undertaking itself. Therefore, he cannot 

now go back on his undertaking and claim the double benefit of posting at his 

chosen place as well as getting insitu promotion from 01.01.96. 

S. 	That with respect to' 'the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the policy for 

restructuring of artisan staff for effective implementation on ground in defence 

establishment inclusive of MES was ordered during 2004. When the process of 

implementing the restructuring of artisan staff was undertaken on 2004-05 by CWE 

Shillong, the applicant was on the strength of CWE (AF) Borjar area as parent CWE 

/ 
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concept.. Therefore, the responsibility to conduct the trade test iirth 

promotion of the applicant in the hierarchy rests with CWE (AE) Borjar as the area 

controlling CWE. 

9. 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that based on policy of 

restructuring of artisan staff received in 2004-05, CWE Shillong had implemented 

the process such as preparation of year-wise nominal roll in which thename of 

personnel posted out prior to receipt of policy of restructuring has been omitted 

and promotion order materialized. The allegation of the applicant that some junior 

incumbents were promoted to the post of HS w.e.f. 01.01.96 ignoring the case of 

theapplicant, despite being senior, is baseless and does not corroborate the facts 

on the ground. As an exmaple the case of Sri Pran Singh Nongrum may be noted. 

Sri Nongrum belongsto ST category and accordingly his promotion to the post of 

Electrician HS was regularised against the vacancy reserved for ST category. The 

vacancy reserved for SC/ST category as per 100-point roster applicable for 	' 
promotion cannot be consumed by general candidate and further the same cannot 

be interchanged between SC and ST and vice versa for a continuous period of 3 

w 10. 	That with regards to the statements made in paragçaph 4.9 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to offer no comment, as the 

LU 	statements made therein are matters of record of the case. He, however, does not 
W 	

admit any statement contrary to record. 

11 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.10 of the 

application, the humble 'answering respondent begs to reiterate arid 'reaffirm the 

statements made in paragraph 8 of thiswritten statement. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraphs 4.11 to 4.13 of the 

original application, the humble answering respondent begs to' offer no comment, 

as the statements made therein are matters of record of the case. He, however, 

does not-admit any statement contrary to record. 	 - 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.14 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the promotion 

order of one Sri K.K. Nath as issued by the CWE Shillong w.e.f. 01.01.96 was 

erroneous as the name of the individual had erroneously been included in the area 

seniority list of CWE presuming that he was still borne on the strength of CWE 

Shillong. The matter of erroneous pr6motion of the individual w.e.f. 01.01.96 came 

to light when the applicant had filed O.A.' 48/08 in the Hon'ble Tribunal. The 

procedural irregularity committed without any ulterior motive was immediately 

attended to and the promotion order of the individual was cancelled by CWE 

Shillong through Review DPC. The factual position of the contention of the applicant 
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that Sri KK Nath is stilt working in the capacity is being ascertainLd&.QE4AF+--

Borjar under, whose dispensation the individual is working. 

14. 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraphs 4.15 and 4.16 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the applicant 

at the time on posting on compassionate grounds to GE uwahati under the 

industrial strength of CWE (AF) Borjar had rendered an underthking as per CPRO 

73/73 as amended vide CPRO 11/75 forfeiting his earlier service and seniority 

position and accodingly his posting to GE Guwahati was made on compassionate 

ground. Therefore further notice beyond the undertaking as per CPRO with regard 

to forfeiture of past service for the purpose of promotion is not considered 

necessary as the undertaking itself is considered to be notice for such forfeiture of 

past service. 

w 
w 

That with regards. to the statements made in paragraph 4.17 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to state that mere passing of 

trade test doss not entail a person to be considered for actual promotion. Passin'g 

of prescribed trade test for further promotion in the hierarchy may entail a person 

._tbecome eligible for promotion but actual promotion depends on seniority position 

as well as availability of vacancy. As regards promotion of the applicant, w.e.f. 

01.01.96 out of implementation of restructuring of artisah staff, it is submitted that 

_by the time of policy of restructuring of artisan was \received and consequent 

implementation of prom9tion under of all affected personnel was undertaken by 

CWE Shillong, the applicant.was already posted outto GE Guwahati and' borne on 

the strength of area seniority list of CWE (I) (AF) Borjar as parent CWE. The name 

of the applicant alongwith other similarly situated personnel excepting erroneous 

inclusion of name of one Sri KK Nath could not be considered as they had all lost 

the seniority position of past services rendered under CWE Shillong as per.CPRO 

73/73 as amended vide CPRO 11/75 rendered by the applicarft and other 

individuals themselves as per requirement. Therefore the question of granting 

promotion to the junior insupercession of the case of the applicant does not arise 

and no way cQrroborates the factual position as per procedure. Further policy df 

restructuring issued by Ministry of Defence/Army HQ E-in-C's Branch had only 

indicated promotion to the waste out vacancies due to death/retirement and 

refrained frorti making anything about posted out personnel. 

That with regards, to the statements made in paragraph 4.18 of the 

application the humble answering respondent begs to state that industrial 

personnel are areabased having them to be considered for posting as a normal 

circumstances and even on promotion is limited to that area only. However they 

have the option of seeking transfer from one CWE area to another CWE area on 

compassionate ground for which they are required to forgo their seniority position 

in the grade by way of rendering an undertaldng CPRO 73/73 as amended vide 

I 
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CPRO 11/75 	On reporting to their new duty station under new ,  CWE area they 
would 	be pJaced at the bottom of seniority list which 	is accountable towards 

promotionto the higher post in the hierarchy. In the instant case, the applicant had 

lost his previous service in the grade of Electrician (SK) from the date of initial 

appointment to the date of his posting to another CWE area and past service, which 

L. the individual had lost in his posting to GE Guwahati, is not amenable for giving him 

promotion to Electridan HS w.e.f. 01.01.96. 

UJ 
c That with 	regards to the statements 	made 	in 	paragraph 4.19 of the 

- application 	the 	humble 	answering 	respondent 	begs 	to. state 	that 	from 	the 

aforementioned paragraphs it becomes apparent that the applicantin fact'does not 

deserve any relief at all and he is definitely not eligible for insitu_promotion from 

01.01.96. 	 - 

That this original application has no merit at all and is liableto be dIsmissed. 

/ 



• 	-... 	.. 	 .. 

7 

I 

	

VERIFICATION 	j 
i 

	

Sri £Q.'- ?o4eo,E cS sb .3 	v 	 oevxCley  

presently working as the  
• 	 do hereby solemnly state and verify as follows: 

That 	. 	the 	statements 	made . in 
paragraphs.. 	 ........ 	 are 	true 	to 	my 

knowledge w1hich I believe to be true and the statements made in paragraphs 

*  .............. being matters derived from the 

• rec'crds of the case are true to my knowledge and information derived, therefrom 

w M cii I believe to be true and the rest are my humble 'submissions before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts. •. 

• 	And I sign this verification on this the .? ...day of January 2010. 

/ DeV 	nde 

Eng' 
Signa ure' 

S 	 ' 


